
EX3200 Series ~~~l.'~ ~/ 
Safety stitch machines 

EX5200 Series ;t -1 \-o ·:; ? ~ ~ / 
Overedgers 

Parts Catalog 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• ;:: (J) I ~- •:; iJ 9 o -1'(;t, 2003 $ 06 F.l ~~c:p (J) EX3200 • 

s2oo ~ 1J- ;((f)~ ~/~~;;:(J)~~rrz:·~~ L. c l-'*9 o 

• 2 ...._ 93 :W~c:::~<t§Bd'b~mJM81H<::ll>l£!R L., ~:Wb'f!Bd'EJ0)7Jf!Jil 

~, :b":Wb'l~-·:; 1) .A H<::i'J:-::>Tl-'S:9o S:tc, §Bd'671 
~~~C::: i1~n Tl-'~lli~~;t, 1 ~- ·:; 1) .A f-0) REF.NO. @ 

~('!l!i~) ~;f,L. (l,'*9o 

•1 ~-·:; 1) .A t- (J)f!Bd'EJm:~(J)~~2fJ' XXXXXX O)§Bd'EJ(j:, ~ 
:.'i::(J)fl~i.t C-177'? 7 .Al ~c:::(J)#~Ffl~n Tl-'~7'-:/ 1 ~ 

- ·:;§Bd'EJ -z:·, m:t.t(c::: J::? c~t> 1J a: 9 0 fl~:t.t<:::· e: (J)f!Bd'EJ 
m~~<t"f-:/1 ~-·:;~ C94-- 1o9 :wl ~c:::-:!!L. n2~ 1.... 

(l,'*9o 

·~*~C:::~j:§Bd'EJl!i~-1 /T 'Y? .A~~2~L., §Bd'btli~tc~t 

'"(", -fO)~~ • ~flli1d:cb'@~Mc:::5 1 ~t:!:Hta:9. 

•f!Bd'6 ~1ffll5±3tl-'tct.: < llij~<t , f!Bd'btli~~aJ3~ L. c < t.:~ 
t, ' o 1d:d:i, ;:: 0)1 ~- ·:; iJ 9 o ~·(J)~2if.ll.~Jf.j(;t~t$Hc:::J:: 1) , 

~51d:<~~~n~;:e:~~0a:90)~ ~s~c~~ 

7 7Ix< tc~l-'o 

mWX@~ (Models inserted) 

EX3200 Series 

EX3215(16)-01 /222(K) 

EX3215(16)-01A1222 

EX3215(16)N-01 /222 

EX3215(16)N-01 /232 

EX3215(16)N-01 S/272 

EX3215(16)N-01 U/232 

EX3215(16)-02/223(K) 

EX3215(16)-02A1223 

EX3215(16)-02A/233 

EX3215(16)-02U/223(K) 

EX3215(16)-03/233(K) 

EX3215(16)-03/333(K) 

EX3215(16)-03U/233(K) 

EX3244-03/333(K) 

EX3215(16)-A04/435(K) 

EX3244-A04/435(K) 

EX3215(16)-A05/535(K) 

EX3215(16)-42/233(K) 

EX3215(16)-42P1 /233(k) 

EX3215(16)-42P2/233(K) 

EX3215(16)-43/335(K) 

EX3215(16)-53/233(K) 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the EX3200 · 5200 series 

machine manufactured in June, 2003. 

• The components of EX series are arranged 
according to the mechanism on pages 2-93. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers 
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part 

number are assigned the same reference number. 

• "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which 

vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the 

gauge part list (pages 94-109). 

• The index of part numbers are listed at the back of 

this book for quick reference. 

• To place an order for any part, please specify the 
part number. Note that the contents of this book 

are subject to change for improvement without prior 

notice. 

EX5200 Series 

EX5204-01/223(K) EX5204-32R2/223L(K) 

EX5214-01/233(K) EX5204-32R2/223(K) 

EX5214N-01 /283(K) EX5214-43/333(K) 

EX5214N-O 1 U/283(K) EX5214-43P1/333(K) 

EX5204-02/233(K) EX5214-43P2/333(K) 

EX5204-02H/223(K) EX5214-53C3/333(K) 

EX5212-02/333(K) EX5214-M53/333(K) 

EX5214-03/333(K) EX5214-54/433(K) 

EX5214-M03/333(K) EX5214-54/443(K) 

EX5214-04/485(K) EX5214-54/445(K) 

EX5205-12/223(K) EX5214H-55/545(K) 

EX5205-12Z1 /223(K) EX5204-82/223(K) 

EX 5203-12/223( K) EX5204 T-82/223(K) 

EX5203-22/233(K) EX5204-82/233(K) 

EX5204-22Z2/213(K) EX5214-83/323(K) 

EX5204-23Z3/684(K) EX5214-84/423(K) 

EX5204-24/445(K) EX5204-92M1/223(K) 

EX5214-24/445(K) EX5214-92M2/223(K) 

EX5204-32R 1/223(K) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""':J F.+:ltfli••••••••• •••••••• •••••••••••OO••• •••••• •••••••·· •· ·•• • 2-3 
I'JJ\-.+:Ilfli (1) ................ ... .. ........................... 4-5 

7J I \-.+:It,~ (2) ................ · .... · .. .. · .... ...... .. .. .. .... · 6- 7 

? 5/?:/-v7 t-.+:1*:4 ........ .. ................ ............. 8-9 

* ml.:rmuM· .. · .. · · .. · .... · .. · .. · .. · .... · · .. · ............ · .. ..... 1 o - 11 
*~·*/1911)(1 ) ...... .. ....... .. ............ .... ............ 12 - 13 

* m • *1191 1J (2J ............................................. 14 -15 
*il:i:•*/1911)(3) ........ ........ .. ............ ........ ....... 16 - 17 

~~ 1).+:1#11 (1) .............. .......... .. .. .. .. ..... .... .. ..... 18 - 19 

~~ 1) .+:ttM (2) .................. .. .... ...... ..... ......... .... 20 - 21 

~~IJ.+:i*M (3) .... .. .. .. .. .. .... .. .... .... .. .. .. .......... .... 22- 23 

~Ill¥ IJ mm (4J .... .... ...... .. ........ ........ .. ... .. .... ..... 24 - 25 

_t}v -J\-.+:i*M(1J .......... ..... ..... .. .................... 26 - 27 

Llv-J \-~tM (2) ............ .. .... .............. .. .... .... 28 - 29 

"FJv-J \-~tM ........................ ........................ 30 - 31 

=~~Jv-J \-~*M (1J ...... .. ........ .. .... .. ............ 32 - 33 

=m~Jv-J \-~*M (2J .................................... 34 - 35 
liS 1) ~l/ll (1) .................. .. .. .. .. ......... .. .............. 36 - 37 

liS 1J ~lM (2) ...... .. .... ...... .... .. ....... .. .... .. ...... ...... 38 - 39 

)2S 1JtJltl/i(3) ............................... .. .... .. .. .... ..... -40 - 41 

_t.){ At:ltM .................................... ....... .. ........ -42 - 43 

¥!litlllfli· ........... .. ....... ........... .. ... .. . ... ......... ... "44 - 45 

~5!13tllt\~ (1) .......................... ........... .............. 46 - 47 

~;m~-tt~~ (2J ...... .. ........ ........ ............ .. ............ -48 - 49 

H . R . ~tr! ...................................... ............. 50- 51 
*Jl.f5 ............. .. .. .... ....... ... .. ....... ... .. .. ... .. ...... .. 52- 53 

¥ 5:tl*ittkllf1f100& ....... ... ............ . .... .... ........... 54- 55 

~5:tl*ittkllf1f100& · ......... ................................ 56 - 57 

WffHlB& (1) EX3215(16}-01.01A,02,02A.03 EX3244.()3 EX5204-01 ,02 
EX5212.02 EX5214-01 ,03,M03 .................. · .. · .. .. ...... ...... '58 - 59 

W!f.lf!B£ (2) EX3215(16) EX3215(16)N·01 ,01S,01U EX5214N-01 ,01U 60 - 61 
W!f.lffll£ (3) EX5204-02H ....................... .... ... . .. ... . "62 - 63 

W!f.l ffll£ (4) EX5214.()4""""""" ........... ............... ... 64 - 65 

W!f.lffll£ (5) EX3215(16)-A04 EX3215(16)H·A05 ............ ... . "68 - 67 
W!f.lffll£ (6) EX3244-A04 .. ............................... ... . . ·68 - 69 

W!f.lffll& (7) EX5203,5205-12 EX5205-12Z1 ... .. ................ 70- 71 

W!f.lffll& (8) EX5203·22 EX5204·22Z2.23Z3 ...... ............ ... 72 - 73 

W!f.lffll£ (9) EX5204.5214·24 EX5204·32R1 ,32R2"""""" " .. ... 74 - 75 

W!f.lf!B& (1 0) EX3215(16)-42.<2P1,42P2.43 EX5214·43,43P1.43P2 76- 77 

W!f.lf!B£ (1 1) EX3215(16)-42,42P1.42P2,43 EX5214-43.43P1.43P2 78 - 79 
W!f.lf!B£ (12) EX321E>-53 ......... . .. ... . ..... ...... .. ........ .. 80 - 81 

W!f.lf!B& (13) EX5214-53C3,M53,54,84 EX5214H·55 " ... ........... 82 - 83 
W!f.lf!B£ (14) EX5214·54 EX5214H·55 ........ ...... . .. .. . .. ... .. 84 - 85 

W!f.lf!B& (15) EX5204(T)-82 EX5214·83,84 .. ............ .. . . ... 86- 87 
W!f.l$& (16) EX5204·92M1 ... ................. .... ......... ... 88 - 89 

W!f.lffll& (17) EX5214·92M2 .. .. ...... ..... . .. .. . ... . ........... go - 91 
;;t:f:/ 3 :;_; ...... .................. .. ... .. .. ... ...... . ...... .. ... 92 - 93 

7-:JJ\-·nx_ ..... .. .............. .. ....... .. ........ ..... 94 - 109 

*iffiLI81- IT- ··· .... .. ............ ... .. .................... .... 110 

1'/7•:;?A ......... .. .... ................................. 11 1-114 

• 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
page 

MACHINE BED FRAME .. .. · ........ .. .... · · · .... .......... 2 - 3 
COVER(1) .......... ....... .... . ...... ... ........ .. .. ..... .. .. .. 4-5 

COVER (2) .... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. .. .... .. .... ·.......... .. .... 6 - 7 

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM · · · · .. · .. ·........ 8 - 9 

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ....... · · · · · · · · .. · .. · 1 0- 11 

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1) . . ......... . 12 - 13 

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKE UP (2) · · · · · · .. · .. ·1 4 - 15 

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(3) ............ 16 - 17 
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1) .. . ... . ... . .. .. ...... 18- 19 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2) .... ... .. .. .......... 20 - 21 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3) .................. .. . 22 - 23 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4) ... · ·· · · ·· ·· ·· ... . ... 24 - 25 

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) .. .. .. . .. 26 - 27 

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) .. .. .. .. . 28 - 29 

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ...... .. .. ..... 30 - 31 

CHAIN STITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) 32- 33 

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) 34 - 35 
FEED MECHANISM (1) .... .. . .... ... .. .. . ......... ........ 35 - 37 

FEED MECHANISM (2) ... .. .. ... .. .. .... .. .. · ....... · ... ··38- 39 

FEED MECHANISM (3) ...................... .. .. .......... 40 - 41 

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM .... ...... .............. ...... 42 - 43 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM .. .. .. .. · · · ...... .. .. .. ·44 - 45 

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) ........ ... ....... ... .. -46 - 47 

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) .. · · · ...... ......... .... 48 - 49 
H.R. DEVICE .... . .... .. . .............. ... . ... .. ......... .... 50 - 51 

THREAD STAND ................. ... .. .. ... ... .. .... .... ..... 52 - 53 

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION ···54- 55 

PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION .. . 55- 57 

SPECIFIC PARTS (1) EX3215(16}-01.01A.02,02A,03 EX3244-03 
EX5204·01 ,02 EX5212·02 EX5214·01 ,03,M03 .. · · ........ . .......... . 58 - 59 

SPECIFIC PARTS (2) EX3215(16) EX3215(16)~1.01S 01U EX5214~ 1 .01U 60 - 61 
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) EX5204·02H · · .. ··· .. . .. .. ... .......... 62- 63 

SPECIFIC PARTS (4) EX5214-04 ··· · ··· · .. ...... ..... ...... 54 - 65 

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) EX3215(16)-A04 EX3215(16)H-A05 .. .. "66- 67 
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) EX3244-A04 .. ............ .. ........... 68 - 69 

SPECIFIC PARTS (7) EX5203.5205-12 EX5205-12Z1 .. . . .. . . . 70- 71 

SPECIFIC PARTS (8) EX5203-22 EX5204·22Z2.23Z3 .. .. .. ... 72 - 73 

SPECIFIC PARTS (9) EX5204.5214·24 EX5204-32R1,32R2 · ··74- 75 

SPECIFIC PARTS (10) EX3215(16)-42,42P1,42P2,43 EX5214-43,43P1.43P2 76- 77 

SPECIFIC PARTS (11) EX3215(16)-42,42P1.42P2,43 EX5214-43.4JP1.4JP2 78 - 79 
SPECIFIC PARTS (12)EX321&-53 ................ ..... ... .. . 80- 81 

SPECIFIC PARTS (13) EX5214·53CJ,M53,54,84 EX5214H·55 82 - 83 
SPECIFIC PARTS (14) EX5214·54 EX5214H·55 ............... 84 - 85 

SPECIFIC PARTS (15) EX5204(T)·82 EX52 14·83,84 ......... 86 - 87 
SPECIFIC PARTS (16) EX5204·92M1 . ... .. .. ... ............. 88 - 89 

SPECIFIC PARTS (17) EX5214-92M2 ...... ........ .......... go - 91 
OPTION ... ..... ... ...... .. .... ...... ...... .... .... .... .. .. ...... 92 - 93 

GAUGE PARTS LIST .. · · ............ · .. ........ .. ...... · 94 - 109 

THREADING DIAGRAM LIST ...... .. ........ ... .. .. .... 110 
INDEX .. ...... ... . .... .. .. .. .. .. ................ ... .. .. .. .. . 111 - 114 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~'Y .. 'IIIJ MACHINE BED FRAME 

REF. NO. PART NO. ffllc§b:%~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

2010020 :A/1)//f~/ SPRING PIN 
2 2101820 :A/1)//f~/ SPRING PIN 1 
3 2101940 *11'1/.-t-1' 1vmm INDICATOR GUIDE 2 
4 2403250 1~-1'7' PIPE 2 
5 2402990 o-Jv~/ PIN 

6 2081731 fi PLUG 
7 270008-910 /7?-·:; 1-- (kfi) BRACKET ASSY. 
8 0045110 1'\~7\;j{Jv 1-- /M6 X 25 BOLT 2 
9 2700470 .lEt:/ BED PIN 4 
10 0084210 ::t-1'/V"x-? OIL MARK 

11 9A30710 r-:A71"\Jv EARTH LABEL 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*® 
EX3215(16)-02U,-03U,-A04 
EX3215(16)N-01U 
EX3244-A04 
EX5214N-01 U1ii!* < 
Except 
EX3215(16)-02U ,-03U,-A04 
EX3215(16}N-01 U 
EX3244-A04 
EX5214N-01 U 

EX3200(N)(T) Series ®* 
EX5200(N)(T) Series ' 

EX3200H Series ® 
EX5200H Series ® 

EX3200(H}(N} Series @ L--~-"""\' 
EX5200(H}(N)(T) Series @ 
EX3216-53 
EX5204-22Z2,23Z3 
EX5205-12Z11i'*< 
Except 
EX3216-53 
EX5204-22Z2,23Z3 
EX5205-12Z1 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tJ/(-al*l (1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. 8{!~~~ 

270020-SDO J::fJJ\-
2 007022AO +*7\j--"\Jj,;;..~ /M4 X 14 
3 2700210 1J'A'T·~ 1--

4 2403050 llfjfa:::fb. 
5 179107-050 :t1'Jv~ 

6 2401100 ~ 
7 270083-9UO iJigiii1.JJ \- (MD 
8 270083D9UO iJIIJiiitJJ\- < m> 
9 270083A9UO iJIIJjjj:fJJ\- ( ffl) 
10 274011-910 t'Pitf 

11 274116A910 ¥JII~ 
12 0070440 .nn;;..Y /M4 X 10 
13 270024-9UO -"\Jv 1-- :fJJ ,_ <m> 
14 2403050 llliUl:::fb. 
15 0071760 lfl-*Y /M6 X 14 

16 2700250 77/tJJ\-
17 007019AO +*7\'j--"\Jj\;;.. Y /M4 X 8 
18 270011-UDO mrt.JH- <;s) 
19 2700140 t./Y 
20 007021AO +*7\j--"\Jj,;;._ Y /M4 X 12 

21 2400430 .!Jl~=jt:'/ 

22 0045430 7\ll:J 7\11:;;.. Y /M4 X 4 
23 2403010 l±f«iJ\;;.. 
24 2700180 7·~7-
25 0070090 .Ifl;;..Y /M3 X 5 

26 0045740 7\tf:l?\11:;;.. Y /M3 X 12 
27 0045350 7\ll:J?\11:;;..~ /M3 X 4 
28 2700170 7·~7-

29 007017AO +*7\'j--"\Jj,;;.. 9 /M4 X 5 
30 2100440 t&J\;;.. 

31 007017AO +*7\j--"\Jj,;;._ :/ /M4 X 5 
32 2700120 nui.JJ\- <~> 
33 007018AO +*7\'j--"\Jj\;;.. :/ /M4 X 6 
34 2701530 :fJJ\-
35 007020AO +*7\j--"\lj,;;._ :/ /M4 X 10 

36 007021AO +*7\'j-""\Jj,;;._ ~ /M4 X 12 
37 007022AO +*7\j--"\Jj,;;..:J /M4 X 14 
38 2700130 mrn,,- <~> 

39 xxxxxx ~lmL181 
40 xxxxxx ~llAL181 

41 9A30670 tJ1'J:)t~5 "\J v 
42 9A30690 'Tt.n!~7-"\Jv 
43 9A30720 5-"\Jv 
44 9A31261 5-"\Jv 

e xxxxxx '~~ll L181~9 o 

Si~fi~'~ 110 JiO)~ L181-Ji~~!!fi L 
"t"(tO:~l,\o • 

COVER(1) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

TOP COVER 1 

SCREW 4 
GASKET 1 
CUSHION RUBBER 3 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 

PLUG 
SIDE COVER ASSY. 
SIDE COVER ASSY. 
SIDE COVER ASSY. 
PRESSER BAR 

PRESSER BAR 1 
SCREW 4 
BELT COVER ASSY. 
CUSHION RUBBER 1 
SCREW 3 

FAN COVER 1 
SCREW 2 
FRONT COVER (RIGHT) 
HINGE 1 
SCREW 3 

PIN 1 
SCREW 2 
SPRING 
LATCH 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
LATCH 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
FRONT COVER (LEFT) 
SCREW 2 
COVER 1 
SCREW 2 

SCREW 
SCREW 
FRONT COVER {LEFT) 
Threading diagram 
Threading diagram 

CAUTION LABEL 
CAUTION LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 

e "xxxxxx'' represents the thread diagram. Please 
refer to the thread diagram list (page -11 0). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*CD 
EX5214-43,43P1 ,43P2~'* < 
Except 
EX5214-43,43P1 ,43P2 

*® 
EX5204-82,92M1 
EX5205-12Z1,EX5214-83,84 
~'*< 
Except 
EX5204-82,92M1 
EX5205-12Z1 ,EX5214-83,84 

~rP(Narrow) 

EX3200(H)(N) Series 1 
EX3215(16)-42,42P1 
EX3215(16)-42P2,43~11* < 
Except 
EX3215( 16)-42,42P1 
EX3215(16)-42P2,43 

EX5200(H) Series 

~rP(Wide) 

~rP(Narrow) 

EX3200(H) Series 

EX3200N Series 
EX5200N Series 

• 

*® 
EX3215(16)-02U,03U 
EX3215(16)N-01 U 
EX5214N-01U~'*< 
Except 
EX3215(16)-02U, 03U 
EX3215(16)N-o1 U 
EX5214N.01U 

EX5205-12Z1 
No.9-17 ,24,2513:1'lll! 
Without No.9-17,24,25 

EX5204-22Z2 
No.1-17 ,20-3213:'F& 
Wthout No.1-15,20-32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tJJ(-1111 (2) COVER (2) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $-?c:&ftl\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2700350 ? o;t,. /v- t-- <Ibm) CLOTH PLATE {V\IIDE) 

2 2700370 ?o;t./v- t-- <~rtJ) CLOTHPLATE(NARRO~ 

3 2700420 -:t·:J~ ::J. BUSHING 

4 0045430 t\fi;J~ll:.*'l/M4 X 4 SCREW 

5 2103070 ~ti~~ WASHER 

6 2041150 Bi~ WASHER 
7 007018AO +!.¥~T"'\'j'* 'l/M4 X 6 SCREW 
8 2403050 ltf:im::Jb CUSHION RUBBER 
9 270030-UBO ~7JJ~- (J:trtJ) SIDE COVER (WIDE) 

10 270031-UBO ~t.JJ~- (~rtJ) SIDE COVER (NARRO~ 

11 007025AO +!¥~T"'\'J'*'l/M4 X 20 SCREW 
12 2012520 /{-*Bi~ SPRING WASHER 1 
13 007018AO +!.¥~1""'\1j\* 'l/M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
14 2403430 ~~ WASHER 2 
15 2403050 ltf:im:::rb CUSHION RUBBER 

16 2700490 7 •:J7- LATCH 
17 0071800 !JL3f. 'l /M3.5 X 4.5 SCREW 
18 2700151 ~ti PLATE 1 
19 0070770 fill-*'l/M4 X 7 SCREW 2 
20 2700430 vi~- LEVER 

21 0071720 m1-t-*'l1M4 SCREW 
22 2700440 *~I)J~* SPRING 
23 2700450 -:15'T':J 1-- BRACKET 

24 2700190 ~~Ji'q FABRIC GUIDE 

25 007019AO +*~T"'\'J'-* 'l/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

26 2700320 741J-t-:' EYE GUARD 
27 2700330 7415- ~-=· EYE GUARD 

28 0070620 !JL-* 'l/M3 X 6 SCREW 2 

29 2028750 ~~ WASHER 2 

30 2700341 -:15'r•:J 1-- BRACKET 

31 0070660 m1-t-*'l JM4 SCREW 1 

32 2103070 ~t&Bi~ WASHER 2 

33 2701770 ..tll (til) BED COVER PLATE ASSY. 1 

34 0070840 t\fij if.J v 1-- /M4 X 8 BOLT 5 

35 2700230 1J7..'r·:~t- GASKET 

36 2700260 ~- COVER PLATE 
37 0070200 !JL-*~ /M4 X 10 SCREW 4 

38 007023AO +!.¥~1""'\lj\* 'l/M4 X 16 SCREW 1 

39 0048210 7\fi;J 1" ·:~ 1- /M4 NUT 1 

40 2106790 1::'/ PIN 2 

41 2106790 1::'/ PIN 2 

42 2106790 1::'/ PIN 2 

43 270030-UBO ~t.JI~- (/trtJ) SIDE COVER (WIDE) 

44 270030DUBO ~t.JI~- SIDE COVER 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rEX·32oi:J(.H)~·0···0···1··,···0···0·············-·····················~ : EX5200(H) : 
: 2: 'J..-$l/~- t:'IJ7 !'-(Standard lift) : 
: 3: 1\-f ') 7 t-(High lift) : 
: 4: .61\-f 1) 7 t- ~Extra-high lift) : l 5: ? l v t- 7/\-( J 7 t- (Ultra-high lift) : 
············································----------·······-·········" 

EX3200 H Series 
EX5200 H Series 

(.1\ 'J..'J./IJ- r1J71- •J\-fl) 71-
\..!J Standard lift • High lift 

® !fiJ\-1' 1)71-
Extra-high lift 

*fa\ ?JVI-~l\~1)71-
• ~ Ultra-h1gh lift 

@ EX3200N Series 

@ EX5200N Series 

@ EX5200T Series 

EX5205-12Z1 ,EX5204(T)-82 
EX5214-83,84~11* < 
Except EX5205-12Z1 ,EX5204(T)-82 
EX5214-83,84 

*CD 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX5204-23Z3 
:ZI*< 
Except 
EX5204-23Z3 
EX3215(16)H-A05 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



?7/?~-v7t-lliJ CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. NO. PART NO. ffB~~¥li DESCRIPTION QT. 

270500AO ?7/?fl!l CRANKSHAFT 

2 270500BO ?7/?flll CRANKSHAFT 

3 270512AO ?7/?fl!l CRANKSHAFT 1 

4 2705020 /~7/.A?I..f t- BALANCE WEIGHT 2 

5 0070110 JIZ'J';j;. ://M3 X 8 SCREW 4 

6 2705030 mi-t!::'/ PIN 

7 0073740 JIZ'J'* ://M6 X 6.5 SCREW 

8 2705080 • COVER 

9 007019AO +*7\7"'{,j,;;.,9/M4 X 8 SCREW 3 

10 2403400 Q 1) //f ORING 

11 270507-910 ;f--J!I"'{J'IJ //f (til) BALL BEARING ASSY. 

12 0045720 t\fij 7\1.1:.;;.. 9 /M5 X 1 0 SCREW 

13 0045140 t\fij7\ll:.;f.'l/M5 X 5 SCREW 

14 2403350 1.1:.;(~ RING 

15 2129870 ;j{-J!I"'\}'1) //f BALL BEARING 

16 2115260 ;f--J!I"'{J'IJ //f BALL BEARING 

17 2403060 51Jl:t&m1i WASHER 

18 2100560 )dJ~IJ OIL SEAL 

19 2100570 Ql)//f ORING 

20 2403400 QIJ//f ORING 

21 2115280 ~- RIGHT COVER 

22 007020AO +*7\7"'\lj,;;.,9/M4 X 10 SCREW 3 

23 2705051 77/ (il) FANASSY. 1 

24 270504-UDO -J'-1)- MACHINE PULLEY 1 

25 0045410 t\1I.J7\ll:.;;t ://M6 X 8 SCREW 2 

26 0045230 t\fij7\if-Jv t- /M6 X 35 BOLT 

27 2042930 J~;;t~:fi SPRING WASHER 

28 2705100 mi-t!::'/ PIN 

29 2705090 it COVER 1 

30 0070440 Hn;;t 'l/M4 X 1 0 SCREW 2 

31 0070200 JIZ;f.'l/M4 X 10 SCREW 

32 270523AO .A""-ij"- SPACER 

33 2705260 fi COVER 

34 270500FO ?7/?fl!l CRANKSHAFT 

35 270500EO ?7/?fl!l CRANKSHAFT 

36 270500HO ?7/?fl!l CRANKSHAFT 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

• 1 ;c$:~( 1-needle) 
205 EX5203·5204·5 

•2*~(2-needle) 
EX5212·5214 
EX3215(16) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;ftii-T*I*I THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

REF. NO. PART NO. Bll~~.flji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 210529-9TO ~~-r <m> TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
2 263543-TAO 'Y"::?2 KNOB 
3 2084480 57 I. •:t t- RATCHET 
4 263544-TAO ~nn SPRING SHIELD 
5 2103190 ~-rnn TENSION DISC 2 

6 2084490 7 I.Jv t- FELT 
7 005082AO ~-T~/(5 SCREW STUD 
8 2010370 U1t~ <~> SPRING (HEAVY) 
9 210530-9TO ~~-r <m> TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
10 2010860 I.HiJ\;?-. <IF> SPRING (MEDIUM) 

11 2750000 ~li THREAD GUIDE 1 
12 007018AO +*~j-"\lj\;?-. 5J /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
13 2750010 ~li THREAD GUIDE 
14 2028490 ~-TiS' TENSION GUIDE 
15 004009-1 HCO .Ij!;?-.5} /(5 X 7.5 SCREW 

16 2750411 ~li THREAD GUIDE 
17 2750400 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 
18 0030440 t\~;-·:t 1-- /C5 NUT 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f"ii;;it(~:~~~~~)······i 
: EX3215{16) : 
: •3*lt(3-needle) : 
1 EX3244 1 
~--·············----------·· ... 

EX3215(16) 

EX3244 

EX3215(16)H 

EX3200(N) Series 

EX3215(16)N·01U 
EX3215{16)-02U,03U,A04 
EX3244-A04'EI* < 
Except 
EX3215(16)N-01U 
EX3215(16)-02U,03U,A04 
EX3244-A04 

EX3200(H)(N) Series 

EX3200H Series 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~iii· ~-·J (1) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $£16~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

2750210 75 1T':J r BRACKET 
2 0070820 l¥*'l /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

3 2750240 *li THREAD GUIDE 

4 2750420 *li THREAD GUIDE 
5 0045430 7\fl.J~ll:;f.. 'l /M4 X 4 SCREW 

6 2750260 77'r·:; r BRACKET 
7 0070170 l¥*'l/M4 X 5 SCREW 
8 2750220 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 
9 0045430 7\tf:l~ll:;f.. 'l /M4 X 4 SCREW 
10 2750290 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 

11 275029AO ~ii THREAD GUIDE 
12 2750520 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 
13 0070170 l¥*'l /M4 X 5 SCREW 
14 2750280 ~Ji THREAD GUIDE 
15 2750570 *ii THREAD GUIDE 

16 0070170 1¥* 'l /M4 X 5 SCREW 
17 2750110 ,N.~~'Ei' THREAD RETAINER BRACKET 
18 2750120 Jj\~~.IID. THREAD RETAINER 
19 0071630 f:21'.t*'l /M2 SCREW 
20 2403260 l±tiJ~* SPRING 

21 2750270 lt**I'J NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 
22 2750440 it~aJ·J NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1 
23 0070620 l¥*'l /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
24 2750490 it~*I·J NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 
25 0070410 .IID.*'l /M3 X 6 SCREW 

26 0070620 l¥*'l /M3 X 6 SCREW 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iii1.*it(1·~~~~~>······; 
EX5203•5204·5205 l 

•2*it(2-needle) l 
EX5212•5214 l 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• J 

EX5200(N)(T) Series 

EX5203·5204•5205 

EX5212•5214 

EX5214H 

Except 
EX5214N-01 U 
EX5214-24,92M2 

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series 

EX5200H Series 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~m • ~··J (2) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 275013AO ~li THREAD GUIDE 

2 2750130 ~li THREAD GUIDE 
3 0045430 1\li.J1\ll:'*-9!M4 X 4 SCREW 

4 2750150 /5?-•:J t- BRACKET 
5 0070820 lJl;r..:J /M4 X 8 SCREW 

6 2750180 ~li THREAD GUIDE 
7 275018AO ~li THREAD GUIDE 
8 275051AO ~li THREAD GUIDE 
9 0070820 lJl;r..:J /M4 X 8 SCREW 
10 2750110 lj\!J.I-=f'Ei' THREAD RETAINER BRACKET 

11 2750120 'NAirnn THREAD RETAINER 
12 0071630 ~i-i-*9/M2 SCREW 
13 2403260 .l±tiJ~;f. SPRING 
14 2750160 tt~~·J NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 
15 2750170 tt~*I·J NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 

16 0070620 lJl;r..:J /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
17 275017AO &t~W•J NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 

18 0070410 nn,;;..:; /M3 X 6 SCREW 
19 0070620 lJlf/:.9/M3 X 6 SCREW 
20 2751060 tt~e•J NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A?/~- ~-•J71-
/\-{ IJ 71-
Standard liftl 
High lift 

EX5214-M03,M53 ~I*< 
Except 
EX5214-M03, M53 

EX5204-24 
EX5214-24~1<< 
Except 
EX5204-24 
EX5214-24 

• 

r·e-x32o·o·(.:;)(N)·----------------------------------------------! 
! EX5200(H)(N)(T) -00/.00 ! 
: 2: .A~/~- t-:" 1J 7 !-(Standard lift) : 
: 3: /\-{ IJ 7 !-(High lift) : 
: 4: ili/\-1' 1) 7 HExtra-high lift) : 

L. .......................... ~:.:?_J_~-~-?.~-~-:.~~.?.-~~~~~~~-j~-~!~~-1 

EX5204-24,EX5214-24~~ < 
Except EX5204-24,EX5214-24 

ii{l\-{ 1) 71-
?Jvl-51\-{1)71-
Extra-high lift 
Ultra-high lift 

A.;:;t~- t-:" 1)7 1- •/\-{ 1)7"' 
Standard lift • High lift 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lt\il. ktfi 1J (3) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(3) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

2750040 /?'T·:~ 1-- BRACKET 1 
2 2750470 ~m THREAD GUIDE 2 
3 0070080 Jll,J,~.Y /M3 X 4 SCREW 2 
4 2028750 lihi: WASHER 2 
5 2750050 ~fjl) THREAD TAKE-UP 

6 0070190 lJl~.Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 
7 2750060 ~m THREAD GUIDE 
8 0070080 lJZ,J,~.Y /M3 X 4 SCREW 
9 2750070 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 
10 2750550 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 

11 2750560 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 
12 2750090 ~ti·J THREAD TAKE-UP 
13 2750540 ~-·J THREAD TAKE-UP 
14 0070120 lfllj\~ 9 /M3.5 X 6 SCREW 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200(N) Series 
EX5200(N)(T) Series 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ltli•Jil*M (1) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 271000-920 Cl•.!f ~- CONNECTION 

2 007023AO +!¥7\T""'J'~~ /M4 X 16 SCREW 2 

3 2710010 ~/ PIN 
4 0045380 i'\P.J7\il:~ .Y /M4 X 6 SCREW 
5 271002-920 ?5/? CRANK 

6 0045330 i'\1f.l1\if-J!I 1-- /M6 X 12 BOLT 
7 2710030 fill SHAFT 
8 2403080 tJ5- COLLAR 
9 0045430 i'\P.J 1\11:.* .Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 2 
10 2082350 ~~ WASHER 1 

11 2025770 1.1:~- RING 
12 271004-920 [..,/{- LEVER 
13 0071500 i'\P.J ;j{J t,. 1-- /M6 X 12 BOLT 
14 271022A910 fill (*II} SHAFTASSY. 1 
15 2021770 m}m& OIL\MCK 2 

16 271005B910 -:1•.!1)/:J. (*D) BUSHING ASSY. 
17 0045460 i'\P.J7\ii:*'Y /M4 X 5 SCREW 
18 2010220 0')//f ORING 
19 179009-050 7zJ!It- FELT 
20 271009-920 *Jll1i- HOLDER 

21 0070350 J¥*-Y /M3 X 6 SCREW 
22 2403100 *i PLUG 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ltli 1JI!*f4(2) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2) 

REF. NO. PART NO. au~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

271000-920 D•.:t ~· CONNECTION 1 

2 007023AO -t-!¥~7-"\lj'*~ /M4 X 16 SCREW 2 

3 2710010 ~/ PIN 

4 0045380 t\flJ ~11:* ~ /M4 X 6 SCREW 

5 271002-920 ?5/? CRANK 

6 0045330 t\flJ~if-Jv 1-- /M6 X 12 BOLT 

7 2710030 fib SHAFT 

8 2403080 tJ?- COLLAR 

9 0045430 'ft.flJ~ll:*~ /M4 X 4 SCREW 2 

10 2082350 .lli3?i WASHER 1 

11 2025770 ll:.t£~ RING 
12 271015-920 vJ{- LEVER 

13 0071500 t\flJ~Jv 1-- /M6 X 12 BOLT 

14 2710160 1)/? LINK 1 

15 2710170 ~-(g~/ PIN 2 

16 0071850 JIL*~ /M3 X 4 SCREW 2 

17 271023-910 fib (~) SHAFTASSY. 

18 2021760 ~~m OIL WICK 2 

19 0045450 t\flJ ~11:* ~ /M3 X 4 SCREW 1 

20 271018B910 ~·.:t'l.:L (~) BUSHING ASSY. 

21 0045820 t\flj ~11:* ~ /M4 X 8 SCREW 

22 2010220 Ql)/lj ORING 

23 179009-050 7:rJvt-- FELT 

24 271009-920 ;FJv1f- HOLDER 

25 0070350 JIL* 'l/M3 X 6 SCREW 

26 2403100 ~ PLUG 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200(H)(N) Series 

•2*it(2-needle) 
EX3215(16) 

•3*it(3-needle) 
EX3244 

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series 

•1*ti(1-needle) 
EX5203•5204•5205 

•2*1t(2-needle) 
EX5212•5214 

• 

8 EX3244-A04<£!* < 
ElCcept EX3244-A04 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tili 1J*I*I (3} 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

xxxxxx ~fil Uti) 
2 0045540 :f\jfj7Xtl:~ :.J /M3 X 3 
3 27503080 *iii 
4 0071190 fJD.;f.:J /M2 X 5 
5 xxxxxx it 

6 xxxxxx itil em> 
7 0045540 :f\jfj1\tl:~ :J /M3 X 3 
8 27503080 *iii 
9 0071190 11D.'*-'l/M2 X 5 
10 xxxxxx ~ 

11 xxxxxx itil em.> 
12 0045540 1\jfj7XlJ:~ 'l/M3 X 3 
13 275019AO *iii 
14 0071200 lJL;f. :l /M2 X 3 
15 xxxxxx it 

16 xxxxxx ttil em> 
17 0045540 :f\jfj7Xtl:~'l/M3 X 3 
18 27501980 *ii 
19 0071200 lfL'*-'l/M2 X 3 
20 xxxxxx it 

21 xxxxxx itfil ein 
22 0045540 1\fi.! 1\tl:~ :.J /M3 X 3 
23 275019CO *iR 
24 0071200 l{L;?-, 'l/M2 X 3 

• XXXXXX ,~7-:JJ~-'.!/"C"to 
$~-~'~ 94- 109 Ji0)-7-'ll ~-·,!1~~ 
~!mL T< tei!L'o • 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3} 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY. 
SCREW 2 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 1 
NEEDLE 2 

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY. 1 
SCREW 3 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
NEEDLE 3 

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY. 
SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
NEEDLE 

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY. 
SCREW 2 
THREAD GUIDE 1 
SCREW 1 
NEEDLE 2 

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY. 1 
SCREW 2 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200(H)(N) Series 

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series 

EX5204-82,83,84,92M1 
EX5204T-82,EX5214-04~1'a < 
Except 
EX5204-82,83,84,92M1 
EX5204T-82,EX5214-04 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tt~Ji IJ • ., (4) 

REF. NO. PART NO. ~~~.fiJi 

1 xxxxxx it it 
2 0071700 IJl--*9 IM4 X 7.5 
3 2710100 l{Xf\tit ('W,j) 

4 007019AO +!¥1\71'\Jj\~ 9 IM4 X 8 
5 2403050 ifjj~:::fk 

6 2710110 IUH'it& <•> 
7 007019AO +!¥1\71'\Jj\~-;J IM4 X 8 
8 xxxxxx it~ {'WJ) 

9 0070100 Jj!IJ'-*9 1M3 X 6 
10 xxxxxx it~ <•> 
11 0072590 1'\tf.l if-J v t- 1M3 X 5 
12 2402220 .IIlli~* 
13 0071650 ~1-1-*9 1M3 
14 xxxxxx it~ (j}tj) 

15 0070190 lll-*9 IM4 X 8 

16 xxxxxx it~ <•> 
17 0070100 IJl-,J,-*9 1M3 X 6 
18 2710130 /77"·~~--
19 0071140 IJL-*9 IM4 X 10 
20 xxxxxx itt& 

21 0071700 IJl--*9 IM4 X 7.5 
22 2710100 lfX1-Jt& (ft(j) 

23 007019AO +!¥1\71'\Jj\~ 9 IM4 X 8 
24 2403050 ifJ.itli!:::fk 
25 2710110 lfX-Mt& <•> 
26 007019AO +!¥1\71'\Jj'-*9 IM4 X 8 
27 xxxxxx it~ om> 
28 0070190 IJl--*9 IM4 X 8 
29 xxxxxx it~ <•> 
30 0072590 1'\tf.lif-Jv t- 1M3 X 5 

31 2402220 .!Ill/~* 
32 0071650 ~1-1-*9 1M3 

e xxxxxx ';j:Jf-9J~-·:rc-9o 
au~•~'ct 94- 1o9 J!iO)If-9,~-·ya~ 
~p,ftl., T( tc~l.'o • 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

NEEDLE PLATE 1 

SCREW 2 

BRACKET (FRONn 1 

SCREW 2 

CUSHION RUBBER 2 

BRACKET (REAR} 1 

SCREW 2 

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONn 1 

SCREW 2 

NEEDLE GUARD {REAR} 

BOLT 

SPRING 

SCREW 

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONn 

SCREW 

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR} 

SCREW 2 

BRACKET 

SCREW 2 

NEEDLE PLATE 1 

SCREW 2 

BRACKET (FRONn 1 

SCREW 2 

CUSHION RUBBER 2 

BRACKET (REAR) 

SCREW 2 

NEEDLE GUARD {FRONn 

SCREW 

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 

BOLT 

SPRING 

SCREW 

e "xxxxxx'' represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5204-23Z3~M< < 
Except EX5204-23Z3 

~11/11'- t:IJ71- (.\G\28 
1\-{1)71- ~ 
Standard lift 
High lift 

iBI\-{1) 71-
Extra-high lfit 

EX5204-23Z3~11ti < 
Except 
EX5204-23Z3 

. rex-32oo·<·H><N>····-~~-~·;··~-~---···················-~ 
EX3200(N) SerieS : EX5200(H)(N)<n

2
. A?/~- ~·; 7 !-(Standard lift) : 

EX5200(N)(T) Series 1 a~''"~' •;?; j<~~~high lift) 1 

1 ~= ~~~17/\-flJ 7 1-(UI~~~!~.~!~~-j *@ :. ...................................................... . 
EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-03,A04 
EX5204-24,EX5212-02 
EX5214-01,03, M03,04,24,43,43P1,43P2 
ex5214-M53,53C3,54.83,84,92M2 
EX5214N-01,01U~I*< 
Except 

04 EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-03,A 
EX5204-24,EX5212·02 
EXS214-01,03,M03,04,24,43,43P1,43P2 
exs214-M53,53C3,54.83,84,92M2 
EX5214N-01 01 U 

~11/¥-t:IJ71- ® 
Standard lift 

1\-(1)71-•ifil\-{1)71- 0 ~ 
High lift• Extra-high lift L\!!.1 

• 

EX3200(N) Series '1'8' 
EX5200(N) Series ~ 

EX5200T Series @ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.LJII-J(-*1*1 (1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. W.?c:&f1Ji 

271500-920 D•.Y t-:• 

2 007023AO +*1\j-/'(Jj\~y /M4 X 16 
3 007022AO +*1\T-"''J'~y /M4 X 14 
4 2715010 tliivil:;>( 
5 0070410 nn;?:..Y /M3 X 6 

6 271502-920 ?7/? 
7 271503-920 ?7/? 
8 0045330 1\P:J1\if-Jv t- /M6 X 12 
9 2715040 fill 
10 2403380 ~:fE 

11 0071740 1\lf:Jif-Jv t- /MS X 10 
12 3030670 /~;?:..Hi:fE 

13 2755400 ~ 
14 2755410 7-1' Jv1l-
15 2101220 .A~--tt-

16 210586AO ;ij"-{JII~-JII 

17 271517B910 _t} 11-1 ~ -~ ( -t! '.Y 1-- ) 

18 271505-920 vi~-

19 0071500 1'\lf:J;f-JII 1-- /M6 X 12 
20 2715460 l{l~jl:::/ {fti) 

21 2021760 ~~dl& 
22 0045450 1\P:J 1\1.1:;?:.. Y /M3 X 4 
23 271506B910 -tJII-1~-~ (fti) 
24 179130-D50 7zJIII--
25 0070541 l{llj\*Y /M3.5 X 6 

26 2330350 7zJIII--
27 xxxxxx -tJII-J ~-
28 271510SO -tJII-1~-±it 

29 271510TO -tJII-1~-±~ 

30 0045100 t\P:J1\if-JII t- /M6 X 16 

31 2715430 iJJ~-

32 0070390 Dll* 'l /M2.5 X 6 
33 0070330 lll*Y /M2.5 X 8 
34 2715190 7..fJ111l-
35 2745890 7zJIII--

36 2745880 1.1:~ 
37 0070080 l{llj\*Y /M3 X 4 
38 271541A910 _t} Il-l~-~ ( -t! '.Y 1--) 

39 271542-920 vi~-

e xxxxxx '~~-Y I ~-'.!IC'9 o 

W.?cfi~'~ 94 ,.._, 109 JtO)~-YI~-·.!Ia1i 
~!\tiL (( /c~l.'o • 

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

CONNECTION 1 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 2 
GUIDE 1 
SCREW 2 

CRANK 
CRANK 
BOLT 
SHAFT 
WASHER 

BOLT 
SPRING WASHER 
PLUG 
FILTER 
SPACER 

OIL SEAL 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 
LEVER 
BOLT 
PINASSY. 

OIL WICK 2 
SCREW 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 
FELT 
SCREW 

FELT 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE 
BOLT 2 

COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
FILTER 
FELT 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 
LEVER 

e "xxxxxx'' represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200H Ser!es 
EX5200H Series 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..I:Jll-/(-1111 (2) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

1 271500A920 [J •.)1 t-:• 

2 007023AO +!¥11\7-"\Jj\~ :J/M4 X 16 

3 007022AO +!¥11\7-"\Jj,~:J/M4 X 14 

4 2715010 tmt...-.LJ:.)( 
5 0070410 llll*:l/M3 X 6 

6 271512-920 ?7/? 
7 0045330 t\1l:J1\if-Jv 1-- /M6 X 12 
8 2715040 .a 
9 2403380 Hi~ 
10 0071740 t\1i.!if-Jv 1-- /MS X 10 

11 3030670 '~*m~ 
12 2755400 fi 
13 2755410 7-fJv?t-
14 2101220 .7../'\--tt-
15 2403020 .7../'\--tt-

16 2401020 Im~ 
17 2405410 m~ 
18 210586AO ::t4Jv.Y-Jv 
19 271518B910 .tJv-r\-t:t < -12 '.l' t--) 
20 271505-920 t...-1~-

21 0071500 t\1l:Jif-Jv !-- /M6 X 12 

22 2715460 !Jlf1 ~/ (ijl.) 
23 2021760 ~)!bfm 

24 0045450 7\1i.J1\.LI:* :J 1M3 X 4 
25 271513B910 .tJv-J~-it <m> 

26 179130-050 7.r.Jvt--
27 0070541 !JZ1J,,;;_ :J /M3.5 X 6 

28 2330350 7.r.Jvt--
29 xxxxxx .tJv-J~-

30 271510TO .tJv-J~-±tl' 

31 0045100 t\1i.J1\if-Jv !-- /M6 X 16 

32 271543AO iJJ~-

33 0070390 llll*;) /M2.5 X 6 
34 0070330 lJt-1t'l/M2.5 X 8 
35 2715190 7-f Jv?t-

36 2745890 7.r.Jvt--
37 2745880 .LI:t& 
38 0070080 lJtlj,;?-.;J /M3 X 4 

e XXXXXX 'cl:7-'lJ~-·.:r~9o 
$~-~'cl: 94~ 109 Jt0)-7-:JJ~-·y~:a­
~mL T< tt"t!l.'o • 

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

CONNECTION 1 

SCREW 2 

SCREW 2 

GUIDE 1 

SCREW 2 

CRANK 

BOLT 

SHAFT 

WASHER 

BOLT 

SPRING WASHER 

PLUG 

FILTER 

SPACER 

SPACER 

WASHER 

WASHER 

OIL SEAL 

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 

LEVER 

BOLT 

PINASSY. 1 

OIL WICK 2 

SCREW 

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 

FELT 

SCREW 

FELT 
UPPER LOOPER 

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE 

BOLT 2 

COVER 

SCREW 

SCREW 

FILTER 

FELT 

BRACKET 

SCREW 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200(H)(N) Series 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'FJII-J~-881 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

1 271500-920 D •;t t-:' 
2 007023AO +~~T"'\IJ'-* ~ /M4 X 16 
3 007022AO +~~j-"'\lj\'*~ /M4 X 14 
4 2715010 tlit..-1.1:..)( 
5 0070410 Jill-*~ /M3 X 6 

6 272000-920 ?7/? 
7 0045330 1'\PJ~ij{Jit t- /M6 X 12 
8 2715040 !flfl 
9 2403380 lm~ 
10 0071740 1'\tl:Jij{Jit t- /MS X 10 

11 3030670 J~::f.lm~ 
12 2403110 lm~ 
13 210586AO '.t-1' Jlt~-Jit 
14 xxxxxx "Flit-/~-

15 0071680 .IJllj';:f.~ /M3.5 X 6.5 

16 272001-920 "FJit-J~-i:l' (*D) 
17 0070550 1'\tl:Jij{Jit 1-- /MS X 13 
18 0071690 .IJl::f. ~ /M4 X 7 
19 273511-920 ?7/? 
20 0045330 7\PJ ~ij{J It 1-- /M6 X 12 

21 0045140 7\PJ ~!.I:. .::f.~ /MS X 5 

• XXXXXX ~3:7-;JJ~-'Y~"to 
$~-~'ct 94-109 Ji0)-7-~J~-·y~;a­
~mtL -r< ~~lt'o • 

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

CONNECTION 

SCREW 2 

SCREW 2 

GUIDE 1 

SCREW 2 

CRANK 

BOLT 

SHAFT 

WASHER 

BOLT 

SPRING WASHER 

WASHER 

OIL SEAL 

LOWER LOOPER 

SCREW 

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 

BOLT 

SCREW 

CRANK 

BOLT 

SCREW 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200(HXN)Series 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=·~Jil-l~-·- {1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

2735000 [J '.!I t:' 
2 205015-20 =- t-:'Jvl'\r 1J /~ 
3 2735010 ?7/? 
4 2405420 /·.!1~::1. 
5 0070560 t\fi_pj{Jv 1-- /MS X 13 

6 2400390 m~ 
7 2735020 A-7-1'1f-
8 0045310 7\ft:I~;J{Jv 1-- /MS X 12 
9 2400620 m~ 
10 3030670 1t~m~ 

11 2525150 mi'it:/ 
12 2089490 QIJ/~ 

13 2735040 em 
14 273505-920 i:t-Jv1f-
15 0045330 7\ft:I~;J{Jv 1-- /M6 X 12 

16 273509-920 ?7/? 
17 0045330 i'\ft:I~;J{Jv 1-- /M6 X 12 
18 2725170 1)/? 

19 2405420 /·.!1~::1. 

20 0070560 7\fi:lif-Jv 1-- /MS X 13 

21 2400390 m~ 
22 2735060 em 
23 204052AO ;t.-fJv~-~~~ 

24 xxxxxx =mliJv-J~-
25 0071680 .IJllj\~ 5/ /M3.5 X 6.5 

26 273510-920 Jv-J~-~ 

27 0070550 7\fi:li.f{Jv 1-- /MS X 13 
28 2403371 m~ 
29 0071690 :!JL~'l /M4 X 7 

exxxxxx ~3:7-5/J~-·.:rc<-"to 
lJ~-~';t 94-109 ftO).Y-5/J~-·y~~ 
~!«{l., T( t£~\,\o • 

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

CONNECTION 
NEEDLE BEARING 
CRANK 
BUSHING 
BOLT 

WASHER 
SUDER 
BOLT 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 

PIN 
ORING 
SHAFT 
HOLDER 
BOLT 

CRANK 
BOLT 
LINK 
BUSHING 
BOLT 

WASHER 
SHAFT 
OIL SEAL 
DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER 
SCREW 

LOOPER HOLDER 
BOLT 
WASHER 
SCREW 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200(H)(N) Series 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=mlilJII-1~-•• <2> CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) 

REF. NO. PART NO. a6~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1921200 *ill~-1':1 PIPE 
2 007019AO +*1\'j-A\Ij\;?-9 /M4 X 8 SCREW 
3 2750320 *iil~-1':1 PIPE 1 

4 2061150 -:15'r•:J t-- BRACKET 3 
5 2750330 ":15'r•:J t-- BRACKET 

6 0070660 ~i'i ;?-9 /M4 SCREW 
7 2103070 ~~~~ WASHER 2 

8 0071671 ~;f.9/M3 SCREW 1 
9 1371080 INJJ-T.IIIl THREAD RETAINER 2 
10 2113880 fE*iil\:?- SPRING 

11 2750340 ':/'X~ KNOB 
12 2750350 *~ THREAD GUIDE 
13 0070170 !JI;f.9/M4 X 5 SCREW 
14 2750360 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
15 0070080 !JZI j \;?- 'l/M3 X 4 SCREW 

16 2750390 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
17 0070080 lJ!Ij\;f. 9 /M3 X 4 SCREW 
18 179498-920 Jll-1~-*- 1) (*II) LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY. 1 
19 0045540 i'\~1Ul:::t:.'l/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
20 2750370 ~!(::{:. FLAT SPRING 

21 2750380 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
22 007019AO +*1\TA\Ij\::{:. 9 /M4 X 8 SCREW 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5204-23Z3 
No.S-20~1\f; < 
Except No.S-20 

/~ 

I 

' 

37 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



m•JM*I<l> FEED MECHANISM (1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. 8MM~atiJ\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2725000 IJ '.!I ~- CONNECTION 
2 2710010 1::/ PIN 
3 0045380 1\~7\1.1:.*~ /M4 X 6 SCREW 
4 240012-20 =- ~·Jv"'\r •J /If NEEDLE BEARING 
5 2725010 I:f.-t!/ ECCENTRIC 

6 2101290 ~P-J/z IJ I:f-t!/ GUIDE (FEED ECCENTRIC) 
7 2101300 t&J~* FLAT SPRING 1 
8 0045350 1\P.I?\1.1:.* ~ /M3 X 4 SCREW 2 
9 272506-910 ~iP~ REGULATOR 
10 0045140 1\fi.l?\1.1:.*~ /MS X 5 SCREW 2 

11 272504-910 I:f.-t! / <m> ECCENTRIC ASSY. 
12 2725030 *~I)J~* SPRING 
13 0070380 ~f-:t*~ /M2 SCREW 
14 2725020 57-I.'.!I t- RATCHET 
15 2725091 :1 '.!1 'l .:lifi 11 / PUSH BUTTON 

16 2403150 iJ'A'r•y t- GASKET 
17 2063660 Ql)"';/lj ORING 
18 2403140 ~~ WASHER 
19 2403170 fftil~* SPRING 
20 2005550 ll:_;)(fa RING 

21 2725290 1)/'/ LINK 
22 0070580 ~*~/MS SCREW 
23 2025220 ll:_;)(f.ii RING 
24 272530A920 vJ~- LEVER 
25 0045330 1\fi.!7\;J{Jv t- /M6 X 12 BOLT 

26 2725321 vJ~- LEVER 
27 0071610 ~f>i*~ /MS SCREW 
28 272533A1 fill SHAFT 
29 2041850 QIJ /If ORING 
30 2725340 *~I)J~* SPRING 

31 2725350 ~iPt& REGULATOR PLATE 1 

32 007021AO +*7\T"'\'J'* ~ /M4 X 12 SCREW 2 
33 2403210 'A""'-"'t- SPACER 2 
34 2520690 "J:Lj-•y t- NUT 
35 0070590 $*~ /M4.5 SCREW 

36 2113010 Jill/~* SPRING 
37 2526580 'At-•YJ~- STOPPER 2 
38 007018AO +¥7\7""'\'J'~ ~ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
39 3034480 .m~ WASHER 2 
40 272538AO ~iPff ADJUSTING BAR 

41 2403220 'l-JII SEAL 
42 2005550 1.1:._1(~ RING 
43 2405590 fftil~* SPRING 
44 272539AO ~i-tt:/ PIN 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200(H) Series. 
EX5200(H)(T) Series 

• 

-J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z•JiliJ(2) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

2725160 iftb 
2 2050610 I.I:,C~ 
3 2081731 ti 
4 2403110 m~ 
5 272510-910 ?7/? 

6 0045330 t\1f:!7\;J{Jll 1-- /M6 X 12 
7 0070100 J¥1j,;;_ :.J /M3 X 6 
8 2725180 1f:IJ.J 
9 272514-921 ?7/? 
10 0045330 t\1l:!RifiJII 1-- /M6 X 12 

11 2725151 ~/ 

12 0048050 t\1f:!7•:~ 1-- /MS 
13 2400620 m~ 
14 2725250 ~M~/ 
15 0072380 t\1l:!RifiJII 1-- /M4 X 6 

16 2403180 ti'A'r':l 1--

17 2403190 I.I:,C~ 
18 2010220 0')/lj 
19 2725260 1f:IJ.J 
20 2403030 1J7-

21 0045430 t\1f:JRI.I:.::t- :.J /M4 X 4 
22 2725170 1)/? 
23 2405420 -:1·:~ ~ :J. 
24 0070560 t\1f:!;J{Jv 1-- /MS X 13 
25 2400390 m~ 

26 2725270 ~~IJ"E;-

27 xxxxxx ~~·J&B ($!1) 
28 xxxxxx ~~·J&B 
29 xxxxxx -D}J~•Jta 
30 0070100 !JL,j,;;_ :.J /M3 X 6 

31 0070130 !JL1j\;;_ :.J /M3.5 X 8 
32 2725280 ~!W.J~IJ"E;-

33 xxxxxx ~!flb~1Jfa 
34 0070130 !JLJj,;;_ :.J /M3.5 X 8 
35 2725240 1f:l!$] 

36 2725190 ~IJ"E;-.Pi:J (~) 

37 0071100 t\1l:!RifiJII 1-- /M4 X 9 
38 2725200 ~ •J -Ei'*Pil (~) 
39 0071100 t\1f:!R;J{Jll 1-- /M4 X 9 
40 2726170 51b~'J*Pil 

41 2725210 )dJ~IJ 

42 0045730 1'\P!R*'" t-- /M4 x s 

• XXXXXX ~~Jf-:.JJ~-'Y~9o 
$~-~'~ 94- 109 J!l(J)Jf-:.JJ~-·y~~ 
~~L T< tt~lt'o • 

FEED MECHANISM (2) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

SHAFT 
RING 1 
PLUG 1 
WASHER 2 
CRANK 

BOLT 
SCREW 2 
BLOCK 1 
CRANK 
BOLT 

PIN 
NUT 
WASHER 
PIN 
BOLT 

GASKET 
RING 
ORING 
BLOCK 
COLLAR 2 

SCREW 2 
LINK 1 
BUSHING 
BOLT 
WASHER 

MAIN FEED BAR 
MAIN FEED DOG ASSY. 
MAIN FEED DOG 
AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
SCREW 

SCREW 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
SCREW 
BLOCK 

FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHn 
BOLT 2 
FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFn 1 
BOLT 2 
GUIDE (FEED BAR OIL SEAL) 

OIL SEAL 2 
BOLT 2 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200N 
EX5200N SSer!es er1es 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z•JM*I (3) FEED MECHANISM (3) 

REF. NO. PART NO. 81!-Pa~flf\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2725160 111111 SHAFT 
2 2050610 11:...?(~ RING 
3 2081731 ~ PLUG 
4 2403110 ~~ WASHER 2 
5 272510-910 ?7/? CRANK 

6 0045330 n1l!J1\.iY-Jv"" /M6 x 12 BOLT 1 
7 0070100 .IJI.'J'*Y /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
8 2725180 ~Nil BLOCK 
9 272514-921 ?7/? CRANK 
10 0045330 t\:~1\.iY-Jv 1-- /M6 X 12 BOLT 

11 2725151 ~/ PIN 
12 0048050 n~-J- •:1 1-- /M5 NUT 
13 2400620 ~~ WASHER 
14 2725540 2!:1-J~/ PIN 
15 2025220 11:.,.?(~ RING 

16 2404340 ~~ WASHER 
17 0045460 n~:t\11:.* .Y /M4 X 5 SCREW 
18 2010220 Ql)";/~ ORING 
19 2725260 1fJN!J BLOCK 
20 2403030 iJ7- COLLAR 2 

21 0045430 t\:1l!J1\.lt*'Y IM4 X 4 SCREW 2 
22 2725170 I)/? LINK 
23 2405420 /·:~'l =:!. BUSHING 
24 0070560 "'1fJiY-Jv 1-- /M5 X 13 BOLT 
25 2400390 ~~ WASHER 

26 2725270 ~~·J'i:S' MAIN FEED BAR 
27 xxxxxx ~~·Jta (if§) MAIN FEED DOG ASSY. 
28 xxxxxx ~3'J&I MAIN FEED DOG 
29 xxxxxx MWJz•J&m AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
30 0070100 .IJllj\*Y /M3 X 6 SCREW 

31 0070130 .IJllj\*Y /M3.5 X 8 SCREW 
32 2725280 Si!libz•Ja DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
33 xxxxxx ~!libz•Jflfl DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
34 0070130 .IJI.'J'* Y /M3.5 X 8 SCREW 
35 2725240 ti;JN!J BLOCK 

36 2725190 z•Ja•~ (;fj) FEED'BAR GUIDE (RIGHT) 
37 0071100 n~1\.iY-Jv "" JM4 x 9 BOLT 2 

38 2725200 lZi •J -Et*~ (1.&) FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT) 1 
39 0071100 n~1\.iY-Jv t-- /M4 x 9 BOLT 2 
40 2726170 ~~·J-~ GUIDE (FEED BAR OIL SEAL) 

41 2725210 jdJ~IJ OIL SEAL 2 
42 0045730 t\:1fJ1\.iY-Jv 1-- /M4 X 5 BOLT 2 
43 2725530 /·:~'l =:!. BUSHING 
44 2400170 QIJ/'J ORING 
45 2325080 1J7- COLLAR 

46 0014590 11:.*.Y/C4 X 3 SCREW 2 

47 2725560 Alii~ REGULATOR PLATE 1 
48 2526580 .AI--·:~J"\- STOPPER 2 
49 3034480 ~~ WASHER 2 

50 0070180 .IJI.'J'*Y /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 

51 272555-920 vJ~- LEVER 
52 0070140 .IJI.'J'*Y /M3.5 X 10 SCREW 
53 2113010 llll/~* SPRING 
54 2520690 j:J. -j- ':I "" NUT 
55 0070590 2t*.Y /M4.5 SCREW 

56 2403210 .A""-i:t- SPACER 4 

57 0070210 .IJllj\*Y /M4 X 12 SCREW 4 

58 270076BO i.t-Jv1f- PIN 1 
59 0048210 nt~;J -r ·:~ "" tM4 NUT 
60 2403050 IJ}j!fi::fb. CUSHION RUBBER 

• xxxxxx ~ct7-:J I ~-'.Y'C9 o e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
ll!J.Pa§~~ct 94-109 iltO)if-.YJ~-·y~~ refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 
~P,ft L "(' < tc'\!\, 'o • From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·:·@ 
EX5204-23Z3,EX5214N-01 U 
EX3215(16)N-01 U 
EX3215(16)-02U,03U~I'ifi< 
Except 
EX5204-23Z3,EX5214N-01U 
EX3215(16)N-01U 
EX3215(16)N-02U,03U 

EX5204-23Z3~M\ < 
Except EX5204-23Z3 

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series 

@ EX3200(H)(N) Series 

EX3200(H)(N) Series 

EX3215( 16)-A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX3244-A04~~< 
Except 
EX3215(16)-A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX3244-A04 

• 

*® 
EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX5204-24,EX5214-24 
EX5214-54/445, EX5214H-551~'R'l 
v..wtout 
EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX5204-24,EX5214-24 
EX5214-54/445,EX5214H-55 

EX5204-24,82,92M1 
EX5204T-82,EX5205-12Z1 
EX5214-24,54/445,83,84 
EX5214H-55~11* < 
Except 
EX5204-24,82,92M1 
EX5204T-82,EX5205-12Z1 
EX5214-24,54,/445,83,84 
EX5214H-55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:,CAII*M 
REF. NO. PART NO. BB~~ftli 

1 273000-920 o ·.:t ~-=· 

2 007023AO +*~T"'\'J'-* ~ /M4 X 16 
3 273001-920 ?5/? 
4 273002-920 ?5/? 
5 0045330 :f\PJ~iftJv 1-- /M6 X 12 

6 2710010 l::'/ 
7 0045380 :f\PJ~J.l:-*~ /M4 X 6 
8 240235-920 115-
9 0045470 :f\PJ ~J.l:;?-. ~ /M6 X 5 
10 2730030 J:.~A~ 

11 2730040 J:.~:A~ 
12 3080360 1::'/i'.t;;..~ 
13 2730060 .P'Jt:'/ 
14 179712-050 J:.~:A@:f 
15 179713-050 J:.~A1@:f 

16 0070210 3Jl1j\;;._ ~ /M4 X 12 
17 xxxxxx J:.~A 
18 0070130 !j!!J'-* ~ /M3.5 X 8 
19 2107560 P:i~:A1@:f 
20 2107570 P:i~:A1@:f 

21 xxxxxx P:i~:A 
22 0012270 !fL;;._ -:J /C3 X 3.7 
23 2107580 P:i~Atii!I 
24 179341-150 mm~¥Jiv 
25 0070230 1JL-*~ /M4 X 16 

26 0072130 3JL;;._ -:J /M4 X 22 
27 3002480 Jml'E 
28 2730080 ""F~:Ati' 
29 2730090 ""F~Ati' 
30 1800160 lfl'J'-*~ /M4 X 8.5 

31 2730101 ~P'J/""F~A~ 
32 007019AO +~~-j-"'\1j'*~ /M4 X 8 
33 2403240 l±til~;;.. 

34 2730070 ~;J& 

35 007019AO +*~-j-"'\lj,;?-.-:J /M4 X 8 

36 xxxxxx ""F~:A/J!l~:A 

37 2730120 ""F~:A:pj!I. 

38 0071730 :f\PJ iftJ v t- /MS X 8 

• XXXXXX ,<1:7--:JJ~-' .. ~I"Z"To 
$~-~'ci:94-109W:0)7-'ll~-·y~~ 
~m L ""C < tti!L 'o • 

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

CONNECTION 
SCREW 2 
CRANK 
CRANK 
BOLT 

PIN 
SCREW 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE LEVER 

UPPER KNIFE LEVER 
SCREW 
PIN 
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 

SCREW 
UPPER KINFE 
SCREW 
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 

ANGLED KNIFE 
SCREW 
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIS 
WASTE GUARD 
SCREW 

SCREW 
WASHER 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
SCREW 

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE 
SCREW 2 
SPRING 1 
PLATE 
SCREW 

LOWER KNIFE (THICK) 
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 
BOLT 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*@ 
EX3215(16)-A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX3244-A04!;tl'if; < 
Except 
EX3215(16)-A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX3244-A04 

EX5200(H)(T) Series 

l 
I 

I 

• 

*® 
EX5205-12Z1 
EX5214-04,54,84 
EX5214H-55 
EX3215(16)-A04 
EX3215( 16)H-A05 
EX3244-A04~1'if; < 
Except 
EX5205-12Z1 
EX5214-04,54,84 
EX5214H-55 
EX3215( 16)-A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX3244-A04 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Al.:r.atlt PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2740070 vJ~- LEVER 
2 0070600 m"*:; /M1o SCREW 
3 2740080 -*'l'JJ{* SPRING 
4 2740090 .At-·:tJ~- STOPPER 
5 007020AO +~1\7-"''Nt..'l/M4 X 10 SCREW 2 

6 0071750 lJZ~'l /MS X 24 SCREW 
7 0048050 t\tf:!"T•:t t-/M5 NUT 
8 2740060 1)/"J LINK 
9 2740040 vJ~- LEVER 
10 274003-921 1J5- COLLAR 

11 0045340 t\tf:!1\;J(J v t- /M6 X 14 BOLT 
12 2740050 -*9')1~~ SPRING 
13 2740020 /·:t:Y:::J. BUSHING 
14 0071050 :qz,j,~ :/ /M4 X 40 SCREW 
15 2740010 fl!I/¥Px.a SHAFT 

16 274000-BO ¥Px.a PRESSER ARM 
17 2085490 lJZ~=Jt::'/ PIN 
18 0045940 t\flj 1\1.1:.~ 'l /M4 X 4 SCREW 
19 27 4018-92BO *'v1i'- HOLDER 
20 0070130 :qz,j,~ :/ /M3.5 X 8 SCREW 

21 2740330 7-{ "';/jj'-"jj- ~- FINGER GUARD 
22 2740200 .At-·:tJ~- STOPPER 
23 0070090 lJZ~:J /M3 X 5 SCREW 
24 0070080 :qz,j,~ :/ /M3 X 4 SCREW 
25 2740190 til~~ FLAT SPRING 

26 0050890 :qz,j,~:J /(3 X 5.45 SCREW 
27 2087730 .l±!il~~ SPRING 
28 274014A1 ~i'P-*'l ADJUSTING SCREW 
29 2740150 7-·:tt- NUT 
30 274016AO vi~- LEVER 

31 0071710 mi-:t~:J /M4 SCREW 
32 2740170 ~:)I)J{~ SPRING 
33 2740100 .At-·:tJ~- STOPPER 
34 0070190 .1JZ~'l/M4 X 8 SCREW 
35 2740390 vJ~- LEVER 

36 2740400 .At-·:tJ~- STOPPER 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~j&#ll4(1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. w~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

274505A910 if./:1 PUMP 

2 2116180 r:J :t-.hit-1'-Jv WORM WHEEL 

3 0050600 1.1:.*9 /(8 X 4.5 SCREW 2 

4 212978-910 IJ-9- <rJ-J>.m ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT 

5 2129810 IJ-9- ($1.) ROTOR (OUTSIDE) 

6 2094080 7-1'Jv9- FILTER 

7 2094090 7-1'Jv9- FILTER 

8 0070120 ljZ1j\;f. 9 /M3.5 X 6 SCREW 3 

9 0045290 1'\tf:l~;J{Jv 1-- /M4 X 16 BOLT 2 

10 2745090 9/? TANK 

11 007022AO +~~T""'J'*9 /M4 X 14 SCREW 2 

12 2062330 IJ..;~/1-- FILTER ELEMENT 

13 2745100 § COVER 
14 007018AO +*~T""'J'~ 9 /M4 X 6 SCREW 3 

15 2403070 QIJ/~ ORING 

16 2001360 ti=F JOINT 2 

17 2403280 tl=¥*9 JOINT SCREW 2 

18 2021990 ?7/:1 CLAMP 2 

19 2403270 7-:J.-7 TUBE 1 

20 2001360 ti=F JOINT 2 

21 2403280 tl=F;f.9 JOINT SCREW 2 

22 2021990 ?7/:1 CLAMP 2 

23 2401350 7-:J.-7 TUBE 

24 2001360 II=F JOINT 

25 2403280 ti=F;f.9 JOINT SCREW 

26 2021990 ?7/:1 CLAMP 2 

27 2403340 7-:J.-/ TUBE 

28 2745120 ti=F JOINT 

29 2400200 QIJ//f ORING 

30 004210-HUO Hl!:tdDJb~!J\::t-.9 /M4 X 12 SCREW 

31 274515-910 ~ml2~H <*II> OIL DISTRIBUTOR ASSY. 1 

32 2102140 ~ PLUG 2 

33 004211-HUO i!l!~*lllb~'J'*9 /M4 X 16 SCREW 

34 2403280 fi=F;f.9 JOINT SCREW 

35 2094100 ?7/:1 CLAMP 

36 0070110 lJL!J,;f.9 /M3 X 8 SCREW 

37 0048000 1'\tf:l'T•:; 1-- /M3 NUT 

38 2745250 ~w*rJ-.1 OIL GUIDE 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ 
\ \ 

\ \ 
·~ 

EX3200H Series 
EX5200H Series 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tt51btlll (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $di.:B~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 274502AO ;t.-fJv~-~ OIL SIGHT GAUGE 
2 2300430 QIJ/~ ORING 
3 210193A910 ;t -1'' vm~ <m> INDICATOR ASSY. 
4 2105100 ;t.-fJvm~~ OIL INDICATOR SUPPORT 1 
5 004210-HUO ~:fi*Oi6.2'J';;,.~ /M4 X 12 SCREW 2 

6 274503-910 ;t.-fJvl~/ <m> OIL RESERVOIR ASSY . 
7 005138BO .!Jl;;..~ /H11 X 12 SCREW 

8 202287AO ~:fi WASHER 1 
9 0045310 i'\lij7\i1{Jv 1-- /MS X 12 BOLT 4 
10 2403390 ~:fi WASHER 4 

11 2745010 1J?..'T·:; "" GASKET 

12 2745070 ?-t-b. WORM 

13 0045140 i'\lij 7\1.1:..:?:. ~ /MS X 5 SCREW 

14 274517B910 /~-{/ (tfi) PIPEASSY. 

15 2400970 ~ BALL 

16 0045430 i'\ft:l7\1.1:.;;.. ~ /M4 X 4 SCREW 

17 274593B910 /~-{/ {*~}) PIPEASSY. 

18 274516-910 /~-{/ {*~}) PIPEASSY. 

19 2021750 ~~dltm OIL WICK 1 

20 2400970 ~ BALL 2 

21 0045430 i'\ft:l7\1.1:.;;.. ~ /M4 X 4 SCREW 

22 274523-910 ti=F (fti) JOINT 

23 2745220 7.:r.JIII-- FELT 

24 2041850 Ql)"";/~ ORING 

25 007019AO +*7\T-"''J'*~ /M4 X 8 SCREW 

26 2021750 .a~dltm OIL WICK 

27 2745290 7.:r.JIII-- FELT 

28 2745300 tJI~- COVER 

29 0071920 ~5H-:t;;.. 9 /M4 SCREW 

30 274551-910 ti=F Uti) JOINT 

31 2745560 7.:r.JIII-- FELT 

32 2041850 QIJ/~ ORING 

33 0045430 i'\lij 7\1.1:.;?:. ~ /M4 X 4 SCREW 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200(N) Series 
EX5200(N)(T) Series 

EX5204-23Z3&;t'!'R 8 
'Mthout EX5204-23Z3 

EX3215(16)(N) 

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series 

EX3200H Series 
EX5200H Series 

EX3200(H)(N) Series 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. R .~m H.R. DEVICE 

REF. NO. PART NO. gu~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2755000 ~I) :J/-$l/? (.t) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 
2 2755010 II COVER 

3 2755030 7IJ!Il'- FELT 

4 2755080 7IJ!Ii'- FELT 

5 2755020 ~m~ THREAD GUIDE 

6 2755070 ~~~ THREAD GUIDE 

7 007020AO +!¥!1\T""'J'-*9 /M4 X 10 SCREW 

8 2700900 tJJ~- COVER 

9 2700840 tJJ~- COVER 

10 0070180 .!Jl1J,~9/M4 X 6 SCREW 2 

11 2755040 ~ 1) :J/-$l /? (""f) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER) 

12 2755050 II COVER 

13 004210-HUO ~:€imJA~IJ\-*9 /M4 X 12 SCREW 

14 2021750 ~~mt:H OIL WICK 

15 2403310 =f:J.-/ TUBE 

16 2001550 ?5// CLAMP 2 

17 2755060 &t~!PB NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR 

18 007021AO +!¥!1\T""'J'-*9 /M4 X 12 SCREW 2 

19 2102140 ~ PLUG 1 

20 2044660 ~~W7IJ!I 1-- OIL FELT 

21 2107660 11:1:::'/ PIN 

22 2755090 &t~!PB NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR 

23 007019AO +*1\T""'J'~9/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

24 2102140 ~ PLUG 

25 2044660 ~~W7IJII 1-- OIL FELT 

26 2755280 7IJ!Ii'- FELT 

27 2107660 11:1:::'/ PIN 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IJM pfm~~i:ml "1 
acked · p .. m accessories 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~JL~ THREAD STAND 

REF. NO. PART NO. $.?o:Bf11\ DESCRIPTION QT. QT. QT. QT. 

000100-9PO !tt.II. (ftl} (6 *II.) THREAD STAND ASSY. (6-SPOOL) 
000100A9PO !tt.II. Uti> (5 *II.> THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOL) 
000100B9PO !tt.II. (ftl) (4 *ll.) THREAD STAND ASSY. (4-SPOOL) 

1 000100C9PO !ttrr em> <3 *II.> THREAD STAND ASSY. (3-SPOOL) 
2 000101-PAO A; / t-:'t¥ Lt) COLUMN PIPE (UPPER) 

3 000102-PAO A; / t-:'t¥ (""F) COLUMN PIPE (LOWER) 
4 0001030 93-1'/1-- JOINT 1 1 1 
5 004066-HUO 7~'j'* 9 /MS X 14 SCREW 2 2 2 2 
6 004067-HUO i'\~7 •:J 1-- /MS NUT 2 2 2 2 
7 000104-PAO -:17 'r ':I "' (3 *tL> BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 2 

8 000104APAO -:17'r•:J "' (2 *II.) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) - 2 1 
9 0001160 iNv1i- HOLDER 2 2 2 
10 004068-HUO 7~1j,;;...Y/M6 X 16 SCREW 1 2 2 2 
11 0001050 !tt.II.t¥ SPOOL PIN 3 4 5 6 
12 303067AO '(;;.,m:at SPRING WASHER 3 4 5 6 

13 004067-HUO t\~7·:~ 1-- /MS NUT 3 4 5 6 
14 000106-PAO ~nn SPOOL TRAY 3 4 5 6 
15 0001070 ?1.--;/ CUSHON 3 4 5 6 
16 000108-PAO :Z.I.--1.1:.~ SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4 5 6 
17 000109-PAO /7'r ':1 "' BRACKET 1 

18 0041130 7~1j\;;..9/M4 X 20 SCREW 
19 0048030 t\fl.! -J- •:J 1-- /M4 NUT 
20 0001100 !ttlrtt¥ THREAD GUIDE BAR 
21 004065-HUO 7~1j\;;...y /M4 X 12 SCREW 
22 0048030 t\~7·:~ t-/M4 NUT 

23 000111-PAO -:17'r•:J "' BRACKET 
24 004065-HUO 7~1j,;;...y /M4 X 12 SCREW 
25 0048030 t\fl.!7 ':1 t- /M4 NUT 
26 0001120 !ttiit¥ (6 *1r) THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOL) 
27 000112AO !ttiit¥ (5 *II.> THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL) 

28 000112BO !ttiiti (3 *II.) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOL) 
29 004065-HUO 7~1j,;;..9/M4 X 12 SCREW 
30 0048030 t\fl.! 7 •:J 1-- /M4 NUT 1 
31 000104-PAO -:17 'r ':I t- (3 *ti.) BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 2 
32 000104APAO -:17 'r ':I "' (2 *II.> BRACKET (2-SPOOL) - 2 1 

33 0001160 i.t-Jv1i- HOLDER 2 2 2 
34 004068-HUO 7~1j,;;..9/M6 X 16 SCREW 2 2 2 
35 0001130 !ttii THREAD GUIDE 3 4 5 6 

36 0001140 ::f-v •:J/ ROD CAP 1 1 1 
37 0001150 ~:at WASHER 2 2 2 2 

38 0001170 /~:.i:-S!:at SPRING WASHER 
39 007370-HUO t\~-J-·:~ 1-- /M16 NUT 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

® 

; ®---@ 

+
, @ 7'-::1JI4!11J 35mm.m ® Special washers for a table 

35mm thick 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*j!t'*itlii~i~JI~ PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 

REF. NO. PART NO. $.§b~f$Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

2760010 ~\ft& REST BOARD 
2 179483-050 ?~~3/:::f~ CUSHION RUBBER 4 
3 2063360 ~5.:tm-r·y t- NUT 4 

4 2054670 A.""'\--t:t- SPACER 4 
5 0045750 t\~1\if-Jv 1- /M8 X 45 BOLT 4 

6 2403040 iii\flm~ WASHER 4 
7 276002-UAO ~3.-1Z Lt) WASTE CHUTE {TOP) 
8 276003-UAO ~3.-1Z CF) WASTE CHUTE {LOWER) 
9 0049040 *'*-913.5 SCREW 3 
10 2760040 lfXi\ft& BRACKET 1 

11 0041090 :!JL;{:.'l/M4 X 10 SCREW 2 
12 2401040 ~~ WASHER 2 
13 2063370 Hit~ WASHER 4 

14 2014770 /~;;{:.~~ SPRING WASHER 4 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 

( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~;t'*ittli'1i'1li.H. PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~fiJi DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2760010 U!ii'.tti REST BOARD 1 
2 179483-050 ?·.!I.Y3/::fb. CUSHION RUBBER 4 
3 0072370 tt:J*H.tl.itliiftlv t-- BOLT 1 
4 0072360 tt:J*H.tl.itliiftlv t-- BOLT 4 
5 2027000 Jm~ WASHER 15 

6 0048160 t\tf:J-T•:; t--/MlO NUT 15 
7 2760120 MiDJ.Jti AUXILIARY PLATE 
8 0045750 t\tt:J7\iftlv t-- /MS X 45 BOLT 3 
9 2403040 ta1-:tm~ WASHER 3 
10 0048080 t\tf:J-T·:; t--/MS NUT 3 

11 2760130 MiDJ.Jti ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE 1 
12 0045750 i'\tf:J7\iftlv t-- /MS X 45 BOLT 2 
13 2403040 ta1-tm~ WASHER 2 
14 0048080 t\tf:J-T·:; t--/MS NUT 2 
15 0045120 t\PJ7\;ftlv t-- /MS X 55 BOLT 3 

16 2760140 lllH'.tti BRACKET 
17 0041090 lJZ;f.~ /M4 X 10 SCREW 3 
18 2401040 ~~ WASHER 3 
19 276002-UAO 'Y:t-~ (J:.) WASTE CHUTE (TOP) 
20 276003-UAO 'Y:t-~ ("f) WASTE CHUTE (LOWER) 

21 007013AO +!¥7\T-"''J'.:f.. y /M3.5 X 8 SCREW 3 
22 1670660 ~~ WASHER 3 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i~*IL '(Plain seaming) 

®--1 
·~ ®-q> :~ 
~ 

EX5204-01,02 
EX5212-02 
EX5214-01,03,M03 

EX3215(16)-01,02,03 
EX3244-03 

!30 
~ . ~ 

• 
32 

EX3244-03 

EX3215(16)-01 A,02A 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJIIBfa (1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

xxxxxx ¥iii 
2 xxxxxx ¥!lilT\ 
3 2771260 MiDJ.Jtlf!I 
4 0012310 !Jllj\~ ~ /(1 X 3.4 
5 2116000 tlfli~DJ.J*& 

6 0050300 !Jl~~ /(1 X 2.3 
7 271014-920 ?5/? 
8 0045330 7\tf.l 7\ ;J{J v 1-- /M6 X 12 
9 xxxxxx ¥iii (I}) 

10 0070130 :sp:,J,~~ /M3.5 X 8 

11 208958-BO ~/ 

12 212499-BO ~i'.t~/ 
13 0054090 i'\fij -r ':I 1-- /C3 
14 2124980 5•:J7 
15 2740280 ;p:_~I)J~;p:_ 

16 0031530 1-•:J!--IC1 
17 2085310 MiDJ.Jtlf!I 
18 0050300 :sp:~~ /(1 X 2.3 
19 2740220 ~5JI)J~~ 

20 0070090 J¥~5} /M3 X 5 

21 2740260 7 ..... /fl-tJ- t-:' 
22 0070080 ljl1j'~~ /M3 X 4 
23 274021-9280 ;Ntt1f-
24 0070130 l¥'J'~~ /M3.5 X 8 
25 2740230 ~5JI)J(~ 

26 0070090 :sp:~~ /M3 X 5 
27 274025AO 7 ..... /tj'-tj'- t-:' 
28 0070080 :sp:,J,~ ~ /M3 X 4 
29 xxxxxx tlf!I 
30 2119190 ~i'.t~/ 

31 2119180 *5JI)J~~ 
32 0031500 i'\tf.l-T•:J 1-- /(1 
33 2119200 A_/IJ/1'~/ 

34 211915AO tlf!IIT\ 
35 211916AO tlf!IIT\ 

36 2119170 l&i'.t:t& 
37 0050890 :sp:,j,;p:_~ /(3 X 5.45 
38 3002480 ~fi 
39 2401020 ~fi 
40 2102220 A."''.-"t-

41 2403020 A."''.-"t-
42 2750540 **~IJ 

e xxxxxx '<\:7-~J~-·.:rc·"to 
$~-~'a: 94 ..... 109 j!{Q)if-~J~-·y~:f 
~§ (., l ( tc';!\, 'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (1) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
UNCURLER 

SCREW 
CRANK 
BOLT 
PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 
SCREW 

PIN 
PIN 
NUT 
LATCH 
SPRING 

NUT 
FABRIC GUIDE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 

FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
HOLDER 
SCREW 
SPRING 

SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT 
PIN 

SPRING 
NUT 
SPRING PIN 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
WASHER 
SPACER 

SPACER 
THREAD TAKE-UP 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~15(16)N-o1 u 
EX52~~~-~1~2U,03U 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WilliS& (2) SPECIFIC PARTS (2) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~ftli DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 274021-92BO ;J\Jv1i'- HOLDER 

2 0070130 !J!ij\~ :./ /M3.5 X 8 SCREW 
3 2740230 ~:_)I)J~~ SPRING 

4 0070090 !J!~ :./ /M3 X 5 SCREW 

5 274025AO 7 -1' ',.rjj-15- ~- FINGER GUARD 

6 0070080 !J!iJ'~ :./ /M3 X 4 SCREW 

7 xxxxxx ¥JII PRESSER FOOT 
8 2119190 ~SH-it:/ PIN 

9 2119180 ~:_)I)J~~ SPRING 
10 0031500 t\fl:j"j- ':1 t- /(1 NUT 

11 2119200 A "'j'IJ /-11::'/ SPRING PIN 

12 211915AO ¥JIIffi PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

13 211916AO ¥J1Iffi PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

14 2119170 IfXi'it& BRACKET 

15 0050890 !Jllj\~ :./ /C3 X 5.45 SCREW 

16 3002480 Bil?i WASHER 

17 xxxxxx ¥JII PRESSER FOOT 

18 xxxxxx ¥JIIffi PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

19 0012290 !J!ij\~ :./ /C3 X 4.5 SCREW 

20 2740300 t'liiifXi'i*& SET PLATE 

21 0012290 lJ!Ij\;j',:.) /(3 X 4.5 SCREW 

22 2126680 ¥JIIflfiD}J*& UNCURLER 

23 0050300 lJZ~ :./ /(1 X 2.3 SCREW 

24 274029-92BO ;J\Jv1i'- HOLDER 

25 0070130 !JZij\~:_) /M3.5 X 8 SCREW 

26 2740330 7-1'/'fJ-jj'-~' FINGER GUARD 

27 0070090 !J!,J,~ :./ /M3 X 5 SCREW 

28 2740630 ~:_)I)J~~ SPRING 

29 0070080 !J!,J,~:./ /M3 X 4 SCREW 

30 xxxxxx ¥JII (tfi) PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 

31 0070130 !Jllj\~ :./ /M3.5 X 8 SCREW 

32 208958-BO I::/ PIN 

33 212499-BO ~i-11::::'/ PIN 

34 0054090 t\fl:l -j- ':I 1-- /C3 NUT 

35 2124980 5•:J=f LATCH 

36 2740280 ~:_)I)J~~ SPRING 

37 0031530 -j- ':1 1-- /(1 NUT 

38 2085310 flfiDJ.Jtllii FABRIC GUIDE 

39 0050300 !J!~ :./ /(1 X 2.3 SCREW 

40 2740220 ~:_)1) ~~~ SPRING 

41 0070090 !J!~ :./ /M3 X 5 SCREW 

42 2740260 7 -1' /'fJ-jj'- t-:' FINGER GUARD 

43 0070080 lJ!iJ''*'l/M3 X 4 SCREW 

44 270083E9UO t11Jifii7.JJ~- (m,) SIDE COVER ASSY. 

45 274116A910 ¥J!It4 PRESSER BAR. 

46 275027AO tt~*i'J NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 

47 273004BO J:.)CA.~ UPPER KNIFE LEVER 

48 270204-910 ffl-~ FABRIC GUIDE 

49 2401020 Bil?i WASHER 

50 2101220 A.l"\-"'t- SPACER 

e xxxxxx '~7-:./J~-·.:rc-"to e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
$~-~'~ 94-109 J10)if-:./J~-·:~~t- refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

~!!ftL T<tt~l.'o • From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



±-tl!S~ '(Plain seaming) 
~51~ (Biindhemming) 
EX5204-02H 

m51 ~(Blind hemming) 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8NB& (3) 

REF. NO. PART NO. ffBdlJ~flli 

1 xxxxxx tt¥I 
2 2119940 MiDJJWI 
3 0013330 ljiJj\*~ /(1 X 4 
4 xxxxxx Will\ 
5 2116000 WI~DJJ.t& 

6 0050300 .IJI-*~ /(1 X 2.3 
7 2106850 )EtJ! :17 7 '}' t- (ijl) 
8 2106800 :ii::1Jl:177•y t-
9 2106810 t:/~/:iE1Jl:177•y t-
10 0051840 ~-*~ /(5 

11 2011910 1IIl1~-* 
12 0030440 t\tll 7 ·,:~ t- /C5 
13 2106820 A.t-·,:~1~-

14 0050530 .IfZ-*~ /(4 X 4.8 
15 2106830 ~i'.tt:/ 

16 2106840 ~~~-* 
17 0029060 .IJI-* 'l/C4 X 2.6 
18 0070200 .IJI-*~ /M4 X 10 
19 2012520 1~-*'*lt 
20 2122650 •st:ii::m.tt Uti) 

21 2106900 :177·,:~ t-
22 0050880 t\P:JifiJv t- tC4 x 7.5 
23 1670660 '*lt 
24 2122660 •st~m.tt 
25 0050570 .IJI-*~ /(3 X 5 

26 2106890 llfm.t& 
27 0051570 .IJI-*~ /(3 X 4.5 
28 0053630 ~fm-*~ 
29 0029050 J¥-* ~ /(5 X 4.5 
30 1371420 '*lt 
31 2122670 A.t-·,:~1~-

32 0012060 .IJI-*~ /(4 X 5.3 
33 212268A910 ~m,;pJm < m ) {36mm) 
34 205835AO MDJJ;pjm 
35 0052990 .IJI-*~ /(3 X 2.6 

36 303312AO A.t-·,:~J~-

37 3033130 ?7// 

e XXXXXX ~~7-~1~-·.:rr-"to 
ffB~Mi-I~H~ 94-109 ftO)-'f-~1~-·y~~ 
~!\«I.,"'(' ( ft-;!\, 'o 

SPECIFIC PARTS (3) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

PRESSER FOOT 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UNCURLER 

SCREW 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 

SPRING 
NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 

FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY. 

BRACKET 
BOLT 2 
WASHER 2 
CLOTH GUIDE 
SCREW 

ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 

STOPPER 
SCREW 
FOLDER ASSY. (36mm) 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 

STOPPER 
CLAMP 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. seam\ng) 
'-' "(P\a\n ~~$214-04 EX5 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJ89fa (4) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

xxxxxx &U& 
2 271010AO mH>J~ Ciru> 
3 xxxxxx ¥iii 
4 xxxxxx ¥!lilT\ 
5 2771260 MiDJ.J¥!1I 

6 0012310 l{llj\:t.~ /(1 X 3.4 
7 2116600 ¥!1I1ifiD}J~ 
8 0050300 .!Jl:t. ~ /(1 X 2.3 
9 210530A9TO ~t.l.l-T (M!) 
10 263543-TAO 'Yx~ 

11 2084480 57-:r:.•:;J-. 
12 263544-TAO ~Jm 
13 2103190 &1.1-TJID 
14 2084490 7:r:.JII 1--

15 005082AO ~-T~!CS 

16 201086AO l±til ~* (If!) 
17 210531-9TO ~&1.1-r (*D) 
18 2010680 l±WI~:t. (~} 

19 2103370 l±Mil~:t. 
20 2405410 l!H~ 

21 2403020 A."'\-ij"-

22 272528AO m!Dhz•Ji:t 
23 272501AO I*--t!/ 

e xxxxxx l;J:Jf-~ I ~-·Y~9 o 

w~•~';J: 94- 1o9 Jt(J)'f-~,~-·Ya1t 
~JmL ""t"(t£~l.'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (4) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

NEEDLE PLATE 
BRACKET (FRONT) 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
FABRIC GUARD 

SCREW 
UN CURLER 
SCREW 1 
TENSION SPRING ASSY. 1 
KNOB 2 

RATCHET 2 
SPRING SHIELD 2 
TENSION DISC 4 
FELT 2 
SCREW STUD 2 

SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
SPRING (LIGHT) 
SPRING 
WASHER 

SPACER 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
ECCENTRIC 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



±~~(.,'(Plain seaming) 
EX3215(16)-A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 

11 

EX3215( 16)-A04 

~ 
(J~ 

\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJiilli. (S) 

REF. NO. PART NO. BB~:%ftli 

210530A9TO ~iJlj~ <m> 
2 263543-TAO •:;-x~ 

3 2084480 77-:r.·:tl'-
4 263544-TAO ~1111 
5 2103190 ~~mi 

6 2084490 7:r.JIII'-
7 005082AO JJ~tf/(5 
8 201086AO l±efii/~.7/:. {tP) 
9 210531-9TO ~iJlj~ (tfti) 

10 2010680 l±*i/~.7/:. (~) 

11 xxxxxx tflii (tfi) 

12 0070130 .iJZ'J'.7/:.Y /M3.5 X 8 
13 208958-80 ~/ 

14 2771080 flfillbtflii 
15 2028750 ~1i: 

16 0051570 l¥-.7/:.Y /C3 X 4.5 
17 2740240 .7/:.YIJ /~;f. 
18 0071660 mi-:t-*Y /M3 
19 2740270 7.-f /iJ-jj'- t.:• 
20 0070080 .!Jl'J'.7f. Y /M3 X 4 

21 2403471 l±tiJ\;f. 
22 273009AO "f,?(.At:i' 
23 275030AO ;%iR 
24 2101220 .AI'\--tt-
25 2405410 Rl!1i: 

26 27051281 ?7/?fi!l 
27 270083C9UO 00ilii1.J/\- {tfi) 

28 274116-910 tfl~Itf 
29 2751220 it-*~·J 
30 2741120 tflii'El'flb 

31 274114-920 1.J7-
32 0045310 t\ff.!?\iftllll'- /MS X 12 
33 2401020 m1i: 
34 2050610 J.t,?(fa 
35 2741130 ~ 

• XXXXXX ~;i'T-'lJ~-':J~9o 
$6Mi~';t 94--109 ~O)'T-YI~-·:J~'i 
~!«{I_,"'( ( fcc!\. 'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
KNOB 
RATCHET 
SPRING SHIELD 
TENSION DISC 2 

FELT 
SCREW STUD 
SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
SPRING (LIGHT) 

PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 
SCREW 1 
PIN 3 
FABRIC GUARD 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 

SPRING 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPACER 
WASHER 

CRANKSHAFT 
SIDE COVER ASSY. 
PRESSER BAR. 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 
SHAFT 

COLLAR 
BOLT 
WASHER 
RING 
SHAFT 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iif!*it., '(Plain seaming) 
EX3244-A04 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJIIB£ (6) 

REF. NO. PART NO. ~a=b~f~Ji 

210530A9TO ~~~ (1ffi) 
2 263543-TAO 'Yx2 
3 2084480 57I.·:~t-
4 263544-TAO ~Jm 
5 2103190 lJg~Jlll 

6 2084490 7I.J!I t-
7 005082AO ~~-/(5 
8 201086AO I±*il ~~ (tp) 
9 210531-9TO ~~~ (ftfi) 
10 2010680 l±*il~~ (jpj) 

11 xxxxxx ttfii (kfi) 
12 0070130 .:qz,J,~ 7J /M3.5 X 8 
13 208958-BO ~/ 

14 2740240 ~5}1)1~~ 

15 0071660 ~i'g~:J /M3 

16 2740270 7-< /tJ-jj- F 
17 0070080 li!'J'-*:J /M3 X 4 
18 2403470 l±*il~"* 
19 273009AO ""f}C:Ai:l' 
20 275030AO ~ii 

21 2403020 :A"'\-ij"-
22 2405410 ~~ 
23 270083C9UO iJIIJmit.JI{- Uti) 
24 274116-910 ttfiit/j 
25 275122AO tt~*I·J 

26 2741120 ttfii"f:i'fi!l 
27 274114-920 t.J5-
28 0045310 ~fl11\;f-Jv t- /MS X 12 
29 2401020 ~~ 
30 2050610 ii:.)C~ 

31 2741130 fill 

• XXXXXX 'i:~-:J/~-'YC'9o 
tlrSdMI~~~ 94-109 ~O)ij-9J~-·y~~ 
~J«tL "(( f"t~l.t'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (6) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
KNOB 
RATCHET 
SPRING SHIELD 
TENSION DISC 2 

FELT 
SCREW STUD 
SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
SPRING (LIGHT) 

PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 
SCREW 
PIN 3 
SPRING 
SCREW 

FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
SPRING 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
THREAD GUIDE 

SPACER 
WASHER 
SIDE COVER ASSY. 
PRESSER BAR. 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 

SHAFT 
COLLAR 
BOLT 
WASHER 
RING 

SHAFT 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51 ~ (Biindhemming) 
EX5203 • 5205-12 

14 

EX5205-12Z1 

~ 

~~ 
~ 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wmms& (7) 

REF. NO. PART NO. w~~~ 

1 2106850 ~m/57·:~"" <m> 
2 2106800 ~m/57·:~ t-
3 2106810 t:::.t~/~m/57·:~ t-
4 0051840 m;;..~ 1c5 
5 2011910 fin/~;;.. 

6 0030440 7\jij -r '.Y 1-- /(5 
7 2106820 A. 1-- ·:tJ~-

8 0050530 lJL;;..~ /(4 X 4.8 
9 2106830 mi>Jt:'::.t 
10 2106840 ~~~;;.. 

11 0029060 .!Jl.;;,.~ /(4 X 2.6 
12 0070200 .!Jl.-*~ /M4 X 10 
13 2012520 /{;;..~Jt: 

14 2106910 m~1~mts Ulfi> 
15 2106900 /57·:~1--

16 0050880 1\1i:!if-JII 1-- /(4 X 7.5 
17 1670660 ~Jt: 
18 2053610 /57·:~1--
19 0050570 .!Jl.-*~ /C3 X 5 
20 2106890 ~iM& 

21 0051570 .!Jl.-*~ /(3 X 4.5 
22 0024300 ~m;;..~ 10 x 12 
23 0029050 JJZ-*~ /(5 X 4.5 
24 1371420 ~Jt: 
25 2106920 A.t-·:;J~-

26 0012060 lJL-* ~ /(4 X 5.3 
27 201211C910 ~m~m c ttl ) C40mm) 
28 2058350 MDJJ~m 
29 0052990 JJZ-* ~ /(3 X 2.6 
30 303312AO A.I'-·:;J~-

31 3033130 ?5// 
32 xxxxxx ¥jii 
33 xxxxxx ¥!I ITT\ 
34 2105840 ¥jiiflfiD}J~ 

35 0050300 .!Jl.-*~ /(1 X 2.3 

36 2105850 ~Jt: 
37 270037DO ?oA./v- t- <~rtJ) 
38 3080930 vJ~-

39 270012DO tini'JJ~- (tt) 
40 270505A1 77'/ (*ft) 

41 xxxxxx ¥jii 
42 xxxxxx tlf!IJT\ 
43 2105840 tlfiiMDb~ 
44 2105850 .mJt: 
45 0050300 JJZ-* ~ /(1 X 2.3 

46 273008EO l'~A.ts 
47 2119410 ~±m'~"* 

• xxxxxx ~;J:Jf-~ I ~-·~-r-9 o 

w~•~,; 94- 1o9 JIO)Jf-~,~-·~~~ 
~Jm(., "l( 1C~L'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (7) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY. 
BRACKET 

BOLT 2 
WASHER 2 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
ADJUSTING PLATE 

SCREW 2 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
STOPPER 

SCREW 
FOLDER ASSY. (40 rum ) 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
STOPPER 

CLAMP 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UNCURLER 
SCREW 

WASHER 
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 
LEVER 
FRONT COVER (LEFT) 
FANASSY. 

PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UNCURLER 
WASHER 
SCREW 

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
SPRING 

e "xxxxxx'' represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



if-~/ ?'(Serging) 

EX5203-22 

tl~ 
li~ 
~ 

EX5204-23Z3 

• 

EX5204-22Z2 

@) 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wmtB& (s) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~¥Ji 

xxxxxx t'f!I 
2 xxxxxx PIJI/1\ 
3 2771260 flliDJJPIJI 
4 0012310 .!{l1j\'*~ /(1 X 3.4 
5 2116000 PIJI~DJ]ti 

6 0050300 ljl;jt ~ /(1 X 2.3 
7 xxxxxx t'f!I 
8 3017250 flliDJJPIJI 
9 0012290 lj!Jj\.;r,~ /(3 X 4.5 
10 xxxxxx PIJI/1\ 

11 270012DO il\it.JI~- (_tc) 

12 xxxxxx ¥iii 
13 2771260 flfiDJ.Jfipi 
14 0012310 .IJllj\;;._ ~ /(1 X 3.4 
15 xxxxxx Will\ 

16 204668AO PIJififiDJ.Jti 
17 0050300 .!J!-* -:J /(1 X 2.3 
18 273003AO ..t)'!.At:i' 
19 273014AO J:)I!.Am:f. 
20 270012FO il\it.JI~- (_tc) 

21 270500GO ?5/?fl!l 
22 271518B910 J:J It-I~ -t:i' ( -t! •y 1--) 

23 271505-920 vi~-

24 0071500 i'\tfpfiJ v 1-- /M6 X 12 
25 2715460 .IJZ~=r t:'/ <fiD 

26 2021760 ~)fll$11 

27 0045450 :t\tf:l7\.lJ:-* ~- /M3 X 4 
28 271513B910 J:Jv-1~-t:i' <m> 
29 179130-050 7IJvt--
30 0070541 .JJl!J'-* ~ /M3.5 X 6 

31 2330350 7IJ!I 1--

32 271510RO J:Jv-1 ~-±-a 
33 2050881 :f.i 
34 272616-920 I:f.i!/ 
35 0045140 :t\tf:I7\.1J:;?-. ~ /MS X 5 

36 2405390 m~ 

• XXXXXX ~~7--:JI~-'.!1-z'"to 
$~-~'~ 94-109 ~0)7-91~-'.!1~:1i 
~~L "'[( tc~l..'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (8) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
UNCURLER 

SCREW 1. 
PRESSER FOOT 1 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

FRONT COVER (LEFn 
PRESSER FOOT 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

UNCURLER 
SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE LEVER 
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 
FRONT COVER (LEFn 

CRANKSHAFT 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 
LEVER 
BOLT 
PINASSY. 

OIL WICK 
SCREW 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 
FELT 
SCREW 

FELT 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE 
PLUG 
ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 

WASHER 

e "xxxxxx'' represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_:; / 1'(Serging) ~X5204·5214-24 

hemming) ~**il, '(Turn do~~ 
EXS204-32R1 ,32 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJ61Jia(9) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

xxxxxx ¥JII 
2 xxxxxx ¥JIIJ1\ 
3 2771280 fllili}Jtfj)I 
4 0012310 lJZij\~,Y /(1 X 3.4 
5 2116000 ¥JIIMliJJf& 

6 0050300 lJL~ ,Y /(1 X 2.3 
7 210530A9TO ~~-T <*ID 
8 263543-TAO 'Y""::? ~ 
9 2084480 7=f-I':I !--
10 263544-TAO ~Jill 

11 2103190 ~-TJID. 
12 2084490 7IIvl--
13 005082AO ~-Ttf/(5 
14 201086AO ~±til{~ (tp} 

15 210531-9TO ~~-T <W> 

16 2010680 J±liJ~~ (~) 
17 2405410 ~:8i 
18 273008AO ""f~A.~ 
19 xxxxxx t'f!I 
20 xxxxxx t'f!IJT\ 

21 2771260 MliJJt'III 
22 0012310 lJLij\~ ,Y /(1 X 3.4 
23 2116000 ¥JII~li}Jt& 
24 0050300 lJL~ .Y /(1 X 2.3 
25 2101220 A.A:.--tt-

26 2403020 A.A:.--tt-
27 2750080 ~ii 
28 2750170 it~e·J 
29 2750090 ~~·J 

e xxxxxx '3:7-:/H-'YC'"to 
gu~-~,3: 94-109 ~0)7-.YJ~-·y~~ 
~~L T< tc<!l.'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (9) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
UNCURLER 

SCREW 
TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
KNOB 
RATCHET 
SPRING SHIELD 

TENSION DISC 2 
FELT 
SCREW STUD 
SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION SPRING ASSY. 

SPRING (LIGHT) 
WASHER 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
UNCURLER 
SCREW 
SPACER 

SPACER 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 
THREAD TAKE-UP 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109}. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l:: ;t'ml ~){Shirring) EX3215{16)-42,42P1 ,42P2,43 
EX5214-43,43P1 ,43P2 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wJiiB& (10) SPECIFIC PARTS (1 0) 

REF. NO. PART NO. at!!?a16ffl\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

275514-911 1:::: ~ IJ ~mf ($§) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASSY. 
2 2755150 -:177·:~ 1- BRACKET 
3 007022AO +*~T~'J'*~ /M4 X 14 SCREW 
4 2403320 .7..-"'--tt- SPACER 
5 0071910 .IJZ*~ /M4 X 27 SCREW 

6 2109470 ~~~* FLAT SPRING 
7 0012060 .IJZ*~ /(4 X 5.3 SCREW 2 
8 2755160 -:177·:~ 1- BRACKET 1 
9 0071600 lii1-1*~1M6 SCREW 1 
10 2048880 llD.J~* SPRING 2 

11 0048060 1\.flJ 7 ·:~ 1- /M6 NUT 
12 2109450 -:177·:~ 1- BRACKET 
13 0053280 .IJZ*~ /(4 X 5.5 SCREW 2 
14 2109460 t&J~* FLAT SPRING 1 
15 0012060 .IJZ* ~ /(4 X 5.3 SCREW 

16 275517-920 '~**P-1 SPRING GUIDE 
17 007021AO +*~T~'J'*~ /M4 X 12 SCREW 
18 263543-TAO 'Yx~ KNOB 
19 2084480 77-:r.·:~t- RATCHET 
20 2109400 ~ti'~* SPRING 

21 2040910 1m~ WASHER 
22 005082AO D!a-Ttf/C5 SCREW STUD 
23 2109440 1m~ WASHER 
24 2755180 vJ~- LEVER 
25 0048060 1\.flJ 7 ·:~ 1- /M6 NUT 

26 2755200 -:177·:~ 1- BRACKET 
27 2403200 ~fi'~* SPRING 
28 2755210 fill SHAFT 
29 2025220 ~)C~ RING 
30 2070450 gl~ WASHER 

31 2403230 ~fi'~* SPRING 
32 2062250 1J7- COLLAR 1 
33 001457-10 ~*~ /C5 X 3.3 SCREW 2 
34 2109550 ~~ WASHER 
35 0050290 .IJZ*~ /(3 X 7.5 SCREW 2 

36 2124350 7-/Jv CABLE 
37 2124360 7--:tJv~?- CABLE SUPPORT 2 
38 0070990 ~M'*-~1M6 SCREW 
39 2024330 li!~ WASHER 
40 0048060 t\~-T':I I-/M6 NUT 

41 2755220 7·:~7 LATCH 
42 179765-150 7·:~ I-/M4 NUT 
43 0071640 ¥51:1'1'*-~ /M4 SCREW 
44 2401040 -~ WASHER 
45 2755230 -:177·:~ 1- BRACKET 

46 007022AO +*~T~'J'*~ /M4 X 14 SCREW 2 
47 2109610 :ffi*P-1 FABRIC GUIDE 1 
48 0070120 lJZ'J''*-~ /M3.5 X 6 SCREW 2 
49 1379060 ~~ WASHER 2 
50 2755240 -:tv- t-:' BLADE 

51 2755250 -:tv- t-:· BLADE 
52 2000980 ~~ WASHER 
53 270035B1 ?o.A/v-t- CLOTH PLATE 
54 2109620 -:177·:~ I-/H-1'/1f- BINDER BRACKET 1 
55 0052100 ~*~/(7 X 4 SCREW 2 

56 2118850 J~-1'/-$(- (20) BINDER (20) 
57 0012020 .IJZ'*-~ /(4 X 7 SCREW 2 

58 1670660 &~ WASHER 2 
59. 2118860 J~-1'/-$(- (25) BINDER (25) 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· 
~I 

~ 

I ~41::/1'(Paiping) 

*® 
EX3215{16~2P1,EX5214-43P1 
O)fllJftl~i:btaa "C:1" o 

EX3215{16)-42,43 
5 

EX3215(16)-42P1 ,42P2 

Option EX3215(16)-42P1,EX5214-43P1 

EX5214-43P1 ,43P2 

• 

1-------t 41 

f'r® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJB9& (11) 

REF. NO. PART NO. SB~~~ 

xxxxxx tiJII 
2 2116000 tiJII.flfifti.Jti 
3 0050300 lfl-* 'l /(1 X 2.3 
4 274025AO 7-( )ljj'-jj'- t-:' 
5 xxxxxx ¥JII 

6 0070130 lfl'J'-*'l /M3.5 X 8 
7 208958-BO ~/ 

8 212499-BO tQ:i'.t~/ 

9 0054090 t\~7·~ 1-- /(3 
10 2124980 7·~7-

11 2740280 -*'l•JJ\;;. 
12 0031530 7·~ 1-- /(1 
13 2085320 fllifti.Jt'PI 
14 0050300 lJL-* 'l/C1 X 2.3 
15 2740220 -*'l'J''* 

16 0070090 l¥-*'l/M3 X 5 
17 2740260 7-( )ljj'-jj'- J-:' 

18 0070080 ljLIJ'-*'l /M3 X 4 
19 xxxxxx tiJII 
20 2025880 Bili 

21 274025AO 7-( /T.i-fi- t:• 
22 xxxxxx tiJII 
23 274103-910 ¥J!Ili3H'.tft (i[) 

24 0070130 ljLIJ'* 'l/M3.5 X 8 
25 208958-BO I::'/ 

26 2028750 Jmli 
27 0029210 ljL1j\* 'l /(3 X 4 

28 2044600 flfifti.Jt'PI 
29 oo5ono :!JL-* 'l /(1 X 3.4 

30 2740270 7-( )l'jj-jj'- t:' 

31 0070080 lJL'J'* 'l /M3 X 4 
32 0004130 7--/:IML~ 
33 2403020 .7,."\--t:t-

34 000403-9SO 7- -:fjj'.{ t-:' -t! ·~ 1--

35 0004060 7:tJII 1--

36 0004040 tJ/~ts 
37 0040120 lJL-*'l/M4 X 12 
38 0004070 1J7-
39 0004080 ~filj*'l 
40 0004050 II'Xi'.ttf 

41 0004090 IIXi'.t-
42 0048180 "ft.~ 7 ·~ 1-- /M6 
43 000410-SAO /7?-·~ 1--

44 0049080 *-*'l/4.5 

e xxxxxx '~if-'ll~-·.:rc9o 
$~-~'~ 94 ..... 109 fiO)if-'ll ~-·:~~~ 
~!«{ L l ( ttl!\. 'o 

PRESSER FOOT 

UNCURLER 

SCREW 

FINGER GUARD 

PRESSER FOOT 

SCREW 
PIN 

PIN 

NUT 

LATCH 

SPRING 
NUT 

FABRIC GUIDE 

SCREW 

SPRING 

SCREW 

FINGER GUARD 

SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT 

WASHER 

FINGER GUARD 

PRESSER FOOT 

BRACKETASSY. 

SCREW 

PIN 

WASHER 

SCREW 
FABRIC GUIDE 

SCREW 

FINGER GUARD 

SCREW 

TAPE VVIRE 
SPACER 

TAPE DISC ASSY. 

FELT 

TAPE DISC 
SCREW 

COLLAR 

SCREW 

BAR 

SHAFT 

NUT 

BRACKET 

SCREW 

• 

SPECIFIC PARTS (11) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

2 

3 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u 7-:11'!~7 EX3216-SJ (Attaching U-sh aped tape) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJiBB.H. (12) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

1 2755120 :r-n~ 
2 0071800 .1¥~ 9 /M3.5 X 4.5 
3 2092000 Jf...-f/~- U"iS 10) 
4 2089940 Jf..-{/~- (~$18} 

5 0012160 .J¥~ 9 /(4 X 5.5 

6 2089970 m~t&/Jf...-f/~-
7 270013AO WjtJJf..- (jz) 

8 xxxxxx ¥13I (fil) 
9 0070130 .J¥1J,~9 /M3.5 X 8 
10 208958-BO ~/ 

11 212499-BO fQ:i-J~/ 
12 0054090 i'\11Ji 'T •y 1-- /C3 
13 2124980 5•y=f 

14 2740280 ~91)Jf..* 
15 0031530 T'Y 1-- /(1 

16 2085310 flliltJ.J¥j3I 
17 0050300 .J¥~ 9 /(1 X 2.3 
18 2740220 ~91)Jf..~ 

19 0070090 1¥-*9 /M3 X 5 
20 2740260 7 .-( ';/jj'-jj'- ~· 

21 0070080 .J¥1j\~ 9 /M3 X 4 
22 0003370 7--:1-ts (fm) 
23 0003440 /7?-•y 1--

24 0049080 *~9 /4.5 
25 0003410 {$ 

26 0001890 IIi~ 
27 3030670 /f..-*al~ 
28 0048050 i'\fi]-T ·y 1-- /M5 
29 0003380 iJ/:::J"f:S 
30 0003390 fQ:i-!~9 

31 0003400 tJ/:::J'iS 
32 0004670 If..~~?" 
33 0003430 l±tilf..* 
34 0004680 tJ7-
35 0003390 fQ:i-!~9 

exxxxxx ,:7-'ll~-·:r~"to 
a!J~-~': 94-109 jlO)'f-91~-·y~~ 
~Jml.., "'[( ft~\,'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (12) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

TAPE GUIDE 1 
SCREW 2 
BINDER (10) 
BINDER (8) 
SCREW 

BINDER GUIDE 
FRONT COVER (LEFT) 
PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 
SCREW 
PIN 

PIN 
NUT 
LATCH 
SPRING 
NUT 

FABRIC GUIDE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 

SCREW 
TAPE DISC ASSY. 
BRACKET 1 

SCREW 2 
ROD 1 

WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 
TAPE REEL STAND 
SCREW 

TAPE REEL STAND COVER 
SPRING SEAT 
SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-- :11'i~t(A EX5214-53cfaching tape) 
EX5214H-55 ,M53,54,84 

EX5214-M53,53C3 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



51115& (13) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~:%fill 

275542-910 7-nPil <tfi> 
2 2755100 7--:tmp;J 
3 0070660 ~i'.t~'l /M4 
4 2103070 ~.t&lml?i 
5 2755110 7--:tmPil 

6 2112670 7-:1*11J 
7 2087350 7-nPil 
8 0013330 lfllj\~'l /(1 X 4 
9 xxxxxx fif!I 
10 xxxxxx tltJiffi 

11 2116000 fif!IflfillJJ~ 
12 0050300 lfl* 'l /(1 X 2.3 
13 2403020 .7,.~--tt-

14 2750540 ~-IJ 

• xxxxxx ~;1:7-'l J ~-'.!1~9 0 

$~-~,;1: 94 -109JtC1)Jf-'lJ~-'.!I~:f 
~P.«LT<~~\.'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (13) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

TAPE GUIDE ASSY. 
TAPE GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 2 
TAPE GUIDE 1 

TAPE TAKE-UP 
TAPE GUIDE 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

UNCURLER 
SCREW 
SPACER 
THREAD TAKE-UP 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109}. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=r-7'1'i~t(Attaching tape) 
EX5214-54 
EX5214H-55 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



51'-lellfa (14) SPECIFIC PARTS (14) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~fiJi DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 210530A9TO ~~-T <m> TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
2 263543-TAO ·:;-x~ KNOB 
3 2084480 57-I. ':It-- RATCHET 
4 263544-TAO ~nn SPRING SHIELD 1 
5 2103190 ~-THO TENSION DISC 2 

6 2084490 7I.JII t-- FELT 
7 005082AO ~-Tff/(5 SCREW STUD 
8 201086AO .1±111 ~~ (tp) SPRING (MEDIUM) 
9 210531-9TO ~J.I-T (ijl) TENSION SPRING ASSY. 
10 2010680 .l±lil~~ (~) SPRING (LIGHT) 

11 2119410 J±IIH~ SPRING 
12 2403020 .AA:--tt- SPACER 
13 272528AO ~!li1JziJ'tJ' DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
14 272501AO I=F-t!/ ECCENTRIC 
15 273008AO "f;(.Att LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 

16 2405410 ~l?i: WASHER 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\'Y? ·7- ~ ,, h ,, ? (Backlatching) 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wmms& (ls) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~~fiJi 

1 270037CO ?o.A:tv- t-- <~rtJ> 
2 271010AO lllH-J~ Oru) 
3 270037DO ?o.A:tv- t-- <~rtJ> 
4 3080930 vJ~-

5 308085-DO IIXM~ (W,;) 

6 xxxxxx ¥JII 
7 xxxxxx ¥J!Iffi 
8 2771260 fifiWJ¥JII 
9 0012310 li!1J,~9 /(1 X 3.4 
10 xxxxxx ¥JII 

11 xxxxxx ¥J!Iffi 
12 273008BO ""F~.AtJ' 
13 2119410 .l±ltiJ~~ 
14 xxxxxx &t;J& 
15 2087350 7-:f~pg 

16 0013330 lJLij\~ .:./ /(1 X 4 
17 270505B1 77'/ (*fi) 
18 2403020 .A-"'-"'t-

• XXXXXX ~;t7-9J~-'.!/""("To 
$~-~';t 94-109 J{0)7-9J~-·,!I~~ 
~l«tL "t"(tc~l.'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (15) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 
BRACKET (FRONT) 
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 
LEVER 
BRACKET (FRONT) 

PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT 

PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
SPRING 
NEEDLE PLATE 
TAPE GUIDE 

SCREW 
FANASSY . 
SPACER 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!l!!fi~' ·I ~ •;~ ? 11 .~ ~k~~~~g· Blindhemming) (Pia1n seam1ng a 
EX5204-9~2~M:.:_1 ______ ~ 

~tl ' I 

I 

fJ551 ~(Blind hemming) 

------~ 

-~ 
~ 

• . From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W"-19ia(16) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $£~fiji 

xxxxxx tiP I. 

2 2119940 MIJJ.Jtlfii 
3 0013330 lJl!j\;.?. 5J /Cl X 4 
4 xxxxxx tfi!I.ffi 
5 2116000 :JIPI.fllj!JJ.J;t& 

6 0050300 .IJZ;.?. 5) /Cl X 2.3 
7 270037CO ? CIA. :1v- 1-- (~rt:J) 

8 271010AO ni-:tt& coo> 
9 273008BO "'F_;)(.A'Et 
10 2106850 ~Ml:177•:t 1-- (*IJ) 

11 2106800 ~Ml:157':1!--
12 2106810 1::/9 /~M!:157·y 1--

13 0051840 ~:.?-51 /CS 
14 2011910 JIIll{;.?. 
15 0030440 1\~-j-·y 1-- /(5 

16 2106820 Al--'.!11~-
17 0050530 lJl;.?. 5J /(4 X 4.8 
18 2106830 ~i-:ft:'/ 
19 2106840 til~:.?-
20 0029060 .IJZ:.?-9 /(4 X 2.6 

21 0070200 .IJZ;.?.'l /M4 X 10 
22 2012520 1~:.?-~~ 
23 275529-910 iil~I~M!El' 
24 210690AO :177•.!1"" 
25 0050880 t\~;J{Jlt 1-- /(4 X 7.5 

26 1670660 ~~ 
27 2122660 fi~l~m.g. 
28 0050570 .IJZ:.?-9/(3 X 5 
29 2755300 ~liitli 
30 0051570 !Jl:(..9 /(3 X 4.5 

31 0053630 ~Iii:.?-51 
32 0029050 .IJZ;.?. 5J /(5 X 4.5 
33 1371420 ~~ 
34 2122670 .AI--•.!11~-

35 0012060 .IJZ;.?. 9 /(4 X 5.3 

36 212268A910 ~m5P.Im (til > (36mm) 
37 205835AO MWJ5P.Im 
38 0052990 !Jl:(.. 9 /(3 X 2.6 
39 303312AO .AI--•.!11~-

40 3033130 ?7/:1 

e xxxxxx '~-'/-91~-·.:r~"to 
ft6£fi~';l: 94"' 1 09Ji0)-'/-5J I ~-·.Y~1i 
~P.ft L.. -r < tc~\, 'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (16) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

PRESSER FOOT 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UNCURLER 

SCREW 
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 
BRACKET (FRONT) 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 
NUT 

STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE 
BRACKET 
BOLT 2 

WASHER 2 
CLOTH GUIDE 
SCREW 
ADJUSTING PLATE 1 
SCREW 2 

SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
STOPPER 
SCREW 

FOLDER ASSY. (36mm) 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
STOPPER 
CLAMP 

e "xxxxxx'' represents the gauge part Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iiBliL'·msl~ . . > 
(Plain seaming·BhndhemmJng 
EX5214-92M2 

msl ~ (Biindhemming) 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJIIIJ& (17) 

REF. NO. PART NO. $~16~ 

1 xxxxxx filii 
2 xxxxxx f'III/T\ 
3 2105840 f'III.fjfi.I!JJ~ 
4 0050300 lJI.:1-9 /(1 X 2.3 
5 2105850 tm:ii 

6 2106850 :iEML:157·:~ 1-- <*D> 
7 2106800 :iEI.l:15Jr·y 1--
8 2106810 t::/9 /:iEI.l:157•y 1--
9 0051840 ~-*9 /(5 
10 2011910 lln/{~ 

11 0030440 t\~j-·y t- /(5 
12 2106820 At- •yJ~-
13 0050530 lji~ 9 /(4 X 4.8 
14 2106830 ~-~\j~/ 
15 2106840 t&Jt* 

16 0029060 lji~ 9 /(4 X 2.6 
17 0070200 lJI-*9 /M4 X 10 
18 2012520 /{~~:fi 
19 2106910 ~~l:iEI.lt:t (~) 
20 2106900 :15-T•y 1--

21 0050880 7\ti.J ;j{J II t- /(4 X 7.5 
22 1670660 ~:ii 
23 2053610 :15-T·y t-
24 0050570 lJI~9 /C3 X 5 
25 2106890 ~IJ'jf& 

26 0051570 lJI.:1-9 /(3 X 4.5 
27 0024300 ~g;r:_9 /(3 X 12 
28 0029050 lJI~9 /(5 X 4.5 
29 1371420 ~:ii 
30 2106920 At- •yJ~-

31 0012060 lJI-* 5J /(4 X 5.3 
32 201211C910 lE:m~m ( m) (40mm) 
33 2058350 tmWJ~m 
34 0052990 lJI-* 5J /C3 X 2.6 
35 303312AO At- •yJ~-

36 3033130 ?5// 
37 2401020 ~:ii 
38 2101220 .A""\-ij"-

39 2750170 &f-1Jt*i1J 

e xxxxxx ';t7-5JJ~-·-~rt9o 
$~3~';t 94 ..... 109 W:0)7-5JJ~-·y~~ 
~P,« l.. t ( tc(!l, 'o • 

SPECIFIC PARTS (17) 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UNCURLER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY. 
BRACKET 

BOLT 2 
WASHER 2 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
ADJUSTING PLATE 

SCREW 2 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
STOPPER 

SCREW 
FOLDER ASSY. (40 mm ) 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
STOPPER 

CLAMP 
WASHER 
SPACER 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 

e "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please 
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-1 09). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5203-22, 
EX5204-01,02,24,32R1,32R2 
EX5212-02 
EX5214-01,03,M03,24,53C3,M53,54 
EX5214H-55,EX5214N-01 

;f/~ 3 /(Option) 

EX3215(126)-01,01A,02,02A,03,A04, 
EX3244-03,A04 
EX3215(16)H-A05 
EX3215(16)N-01 ,01 S 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*:1Y3~ Option 

REF. NO. PART NO. 813~16flli DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2106850 :iEm :17 .;- ·:,t t-- <*H> CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 
2 2106800 lEt! :17 .;- •:,t 1-- CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
3 2106810 t:::..-Y/:iEm:t??-·:,t t-- HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 

4 0051840 m::t.Y tc5 SCREW 
5 2011910 mil~* SPRING 

6 0030440 t\flrr •:J 1-- IC5 NUT 

7 2106820 7.1--•:JI~- STOPPER 

8 0050530 IJZ-* 'l /(4 X 4.8 SCREW 
9 2106830 m1-.tt::'/ PIN 

10 2106840 .til~* FLAT SPRING 

11 0029060 IJZ-* 'l /(4 X 2.6 SCREW 

12 0070200 IJZ-*'l /M4 X 10 SCREW 
13 2012520 '~*Bi~ SPRING WASHER 

14 2106860 ~:iEt!ft ($.H) EDGE GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 

15 2106870 ~:iEt!ft EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 

16 0050880 t\tlli.F-Jv t-- /C4 x 7.5 BOLT 2 
17 1670660 m~ WASHER 2 

18 0012020 IJZ-*:,) /(4 X 7 SCREW 1 
19 1670660 Bi~ WASHER 

20 2046670 ~:iEm EDGE GUIDE 

21 201233AO ~:iEm EDGE GUIDE 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200 'i-~~~-'Y~ (1) EX3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1) 

( 
~.Y/ruit lf-5} itt& ~z•Jti <m> ~z•Jti*"* •DJ.Jz•Jti ~mtJz•Jtt ~jt (til) ..I:Jv-J~- J:.A:1v ·.:df- ""FJv-J~- =!!WJII-J~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277514P300 
2 2771170 

4 277514P400 277326-130 
(16) 

3 277515P300 277323-130 (277324-130) (277318-130) 2770100#2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 
EX3215-01/222(K) 

3 4 277513P400 2771180 
277325-130 

5 277513P500 

3 277514P300 
2 21190780 

4 277514P400 277326-130 
(16) 

3 277515P300 277323-130 (277324-130) (277318-130) 2770100#2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 
EX3215-01AI222 21190980 

3 4 277513P400 
277325-130 

5 277513P500 21191080 • \ \ \ 
~.Y/ruit lf-5} ..I:~ A 

l'~A 
::t-J~lt~~t -Bill it~ iHW it 

lf~A /lj~A iW -11 ...... -11 IJIJ 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLAT NIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 
2 - 277026-921 

4 
(16) DCX27 

3 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 
EX3215-G1/222(K) - #11 

3 4 277027-921 
-

5 

3 
2 - 277026-921 

4 
(16) DCX27 

3 202527AO -- 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 
EX3215-01AI222 ,......__ #11 

3 4 277027-921 
1---

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200 Jf-:/1~-'Y~ (2) EX3200 GAUGE PARTS UST(2) 

( 
~~/mit '1-'l it~ u•;e~a <m> ±~•Je!a*i* flliWJ~·; jj' i!~•Jim tt~~.I <m> l:Jv-1~- .tA 1'v ·:dr- ""FJv-1~- =mnv11-1 ~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER 

(16) 4 277563P400 21190980 
3 277376-130 (277377-130) (2773188130) 277325-130 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 

EX3215N..01/222 5 277563P500 21191080 

4 277561P400 2771860 
3 277330-130 

(16) 5 277561P500 2771870 
277374-130 (277375-130) (2773188130) 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 

EX3215N-01/232 5 277562P500 
5 277329-130 2771880 

6 277562P601 

(16) 4 277625P400 211909CO 
3 277405-130 (277406-130) (277318-130) 277325A130 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 

EX3215N..01S/272 5 277625P500 211910CO 

\ \ \ 
~.Y/m~ Jf-'l 

J:_;)(.A 
"'"F_;)(.A 

;t-J~it~ _J[llit~ 
ttM tt 

lJI_;)(.A fij_;)(,A ;ru ~ jjij ~ 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE 

/SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER 

(16) 4 DCX27 3 - 202527AO -- 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 277027-921 
EX3215N-01/222 5 #11 

4 
3 - 277027-921 

(16) 5 DCX27 202527AO -- 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 
EX3215N-01/232 5 #11 

5 - 277028-920 
6 

(16) 4 DCX27 3 f-- 202527AO -- 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 277027-921 
EX3215N-01S/272 5 #11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200 '1-:/J~-'Y!/i. (3) EX3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3) 

( 
~~::-omit If-:./ iUi .±~ •J Gm (*II) .±~•JGS*1* ~!JJJ~·Jt~ ~WJ~•JGS ¥jii (*II) J:JII-1~- J:.A:tv·>'1f- "FIII-I~- =mntJII-J~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER 

4 277582P400 2771860 
3 277330-130 

(16) 5 277582P500 2771870 
277374-130 277375-130 2773188130 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 

EX3215N-01 U/232 5 277583P500 
5 277329-130 2771880 

6 277583P600 

3 277514R300 
2 2771170 

4 277514R400 277326-160 
(16) 

3 277515R300 277323-160 (277324-160) (277318-130) 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 
EX3215-021223(K) 

3 4 277513R400 2771180 
277325-160 

5 277513R500 

• \ \ 
~~/mit If-:./ J:~A 

""f~A 
/1"-J~it~ -Bl!Wit~ itil it 

lJZ~A ~~A il\i • il\i 1'1 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER 

4 
3 - 277027-921 

(16) 5 DCX27 
EX3215N-01U/232 

202527AO -- 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 277006AO #11 5 
5 - 277028-920 

6 

3 
2 -

4 277026-921 
(16) 

3 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 DCX27 
EX3215-021223(K) - #11 

3 4 - 277027-921 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200 'T-5JJ~-'Yft. (4) EX3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4) 

( 
~~:=-tm~ '1-:.J it:+& .±~ •J if! <m> .±~ •) **1* -WJ~•Jti! ~!lib~•Jit!i ¥PI <m> .tJv-J~- ..tA:1v·:~1t'- l'Jv-1~- =:!WJ!I-J~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277514R300 
2 27790780 

4 277514R400 277326-160 
(16) 

3 277515R300 277323-160 (277324-160) (277318-130) 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 EX3215-02A/223 21190980 
3 4 277513R400 

277325-160 
5 277513R500 21191080 

(16) 5 277564P500 
5 277327-160 (277328-160) (277318-130) 277329-160 2771880 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 EX3215-02AI233 6 277564P600 

(16) 
3 5 277580R500 277323-160 (277324-160) (277318-130) 277325-160 2771180 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 EX3215-02U/223(K) 

\ \ 
.::~/m~ Jf-9 

_t_;)(:7,. 
"f_;)(_A 

:t-J{tt~ -BUOt~ ttil it lJl)£:7,. ~)£7,. ;ru ft ;ru ~ 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLAT NIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 
2 - 277026-921 

4 
(16) 

3 202527AO - 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 DCX27 
EX3215-02AI223 - #11 

3 4 277027-921 -
5 

(16) 5 DCX27 5 - 202527AO -- 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 277028-920 
EX3215-02AI233 6 #11 

(16) 
3 5 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 277006AO 277027-921 DCX27 

EX3215-02U/223(K) #11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200 'f-511~-'Y~ (5) EX3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5) 

) ( 
~~/mxt Jf-5} it it ±z•Jt~ <*D> ±z•Jtl*"* MN.J~•Jtl ~lflz•Jt~ ttiJiif) 1:1v-1~- .tA '1v·:dr- l'Jv-1~- =lliJIJv-J(-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER 

4 277517R400 
3 277330-160 2771180 

(16) 5 277517R500 

EX3215.031233(K) 
277327-160 (277328-160) (277318-130) 277010A0#5 27701480#9 2770150 2770180 

5 277516R500 
5 277329-160 2771190 

6 277516R600 

(16) 3 4 277517R400 277330-160 2771180 
277327-160 (277328-160) (277318-130) 2770100 #2 277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 EX3215.03/333(K) 5 5 277516R500 277329-160 2771190 

(16) 
3 5 277581R500 277327-160 (277328-160) (277318-130) 277330-160 2771180 277010AO #5 27701480 #9 2770150 2770180 

EX3215-03U/233k) 

3X2 4 277518R400 277118AO 
EX3244-03/333(K) 277327-160 (277328-160) (277318-130) 277329-160 277010AO #5 -- 2770150 2770180 

5X2 4 277519R400 277119AO • \ 
~~/mxt 'f-5} l:~A 

l'~A 
~-/~it~ -BUtit~ itii' it 

l!L~A flJ~A 
...... • ...... • IJIJ J.IIJ 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 
3 1--- 277027-921 

(16) 5 DCX27 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 
EX3215.03/233(K) 5 #14 

5 1--- 277028-920 
6 

(16) 3 4 277027-921 DCX27 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 
EX3215.03/333(K) 5 5 277028-920 #14 

(16) 
3 5 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 277006AO 277027-921 DCX27 

EX3215-03U/233(K) #14 

3X2 4 277030-920 DCX27 EX3244.03/333(K) 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 #11 5X2 4 277031-920 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200 '1-5/J~-'Y~ (6) EX3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6) 

( 
~y)'Jf~~ '1-:.J it~ ±i3•Jti (*-ft) ~z•Jti*i* MDJ.Jz•Jt~ ~Bibl25 •J til ¥JII (*-ft) ..tJv-J~- .t7.1't.t·:;1f- "'"FJI.t-J~- =DilllJv-J~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
/SPEC NG SW PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER 

(16) 5 277524T502 
5 277337-252 (277 427 -250) (277 428-200) 277339-251 2771220 2770110 #3 2770140 #1 2770150 277018-CO 

EX3215-A04/435(K) 6 277524T602 

EX3244-A04/435(K) 5X3 4 277525T402 277337-252 (277 427 -250) (277 428-200) 277339-251 2771230 2770110 #3 -- 2770150 277018-CO 

5 277524T502 
(16) 

5 6 277524T602 277337-252 (277427-250) (277428-200) 277339-251 277122CO 2770170 #11 277014A1 #8 277015AO 277018-CO 
EX3215H-A05/535(K) 

7 277524T702 

4 277521R400 
3 277334-160 (277335-160) 277336-160 2771200 

(16) 5 277521R500 

EX3215-421233(K) 
(277318-130) 277010AO #5 27701460#9 2770150 2770180 

5 277520R500 
5 277331-160 (277332-160) 277333-160 2771210 

6 277520R600 

\ \ \ 
_::y:=,~mit Jf-5} ..t~.A 

"'"F~.A 
'.t-J{jf-~ -!lllitt~ !til it 

lJZ~.A tij~.A w.I ~ 
...... • IJIJ 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER 

(16) 5 DCX27 5 1--- 2770000 2116621 2770091 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 277029-920 
EX3215-A04/435(K) 6 #21 

EX3244-A04/435(K) 5X3 4 2770000 2116621 2770091 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 277032-920 DCX27 
#21 

5 
(16) 1--- DOX5 5 6 2770000 2116621 2770091 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 277073-920 

EX3215H-A05/535(K) 1----- #21 
7 

4 
3 1--- 277027-921 

(16) 5 DCX27 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 
EX3215-421233(K) 5 #14 

5 1----- 277028-920 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX3200 'f-~J~-'Y~ (7) 

~~)'fl~~ Jf-;J iU& ±m•Jti CHD ±m•Jtl*i* 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 

/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG 

(16) 3 4 277521R400 277334-160 (277335-160) 

EX3215-42P1/233(K) 5 6 277520R601 277331-160 (277332-160) 

(16) 3 4 277521R400 277334-160 (277335-160) 

EX3215-42P2/233(K) 5 6 277520R601 277331-160 (277332-160) 

(16) 5 277520S500 

EX3215-43/335(K) 
5 277331-250 (277332-250) 

6 277520S600 

4 277523R401 
(16) 3 

EX3215-53/233(K) 
5 277523R501 277327A160 (277328-160) 

5 5 277522R501 

~~::--m~ 'f-:;J ..t~.A 
~~.A 

lJl~A tfj~A 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER 
/SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE 

(16) 3 4 
201121AO 2107550 2022950 

EX3215-42P1/233(K) 5 6 

(16) 3 4 

EX3215-42P2/233(K) 
201121AO 2107550 2022950 

5 6 

(16) 5 
5 1----- 201121AO 2107550 2022950 

EX3215-43/335(K) 6 

4 
(16) 3 -

EX3215-53/233(K) 
5 201121AO 2107550 2022950 

5 5 

-MWJm•Jtt 

AUX. FEED 
DOG 

(277318-130) 

(277318-130) 

(277318-130) 

(277318-130) 

\ 

miflm•Jtt 

DIFF.FEED 
DOG 

277336-160 

277333-160 

277336-160 

277333-160 

277333-250 

277330A160 

277329A160 

~ 
~ 

~-J~tt~ 

illi • OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD 

FRONT REAR 

2770070 2770040 

2770070 2770040 

2770070 2770040 

2770070 2770040 

tfiii (til) ..tJII-1~-

PRESSER UPPER 
FOOTASSM. LOOPER 

204502A1 
277010A0#5 

204505AO 

204502A1 
277010A0#5 

204505AO 

2771210 2770100 #2 

27711880 
2770100 #2 

27711980 

\ 
-li!U!t~ 

'00 It 
CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD 

FRONT REAR 

2770080 2770060 

2770080 2770060 

2770080 2770060 

2770080 2770060 

EX3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(7) 

( 
...t.A1'v·~1f- ~~~~-J~- =BUJVII-1~-

UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER 

27701480 #9 2770150 2770180 

27701480 #9 2770150 2770180 

277014A1 #8 2770150 2770180 

-- 2770150 2770180 

ttil tt 
NEEDLE NEEDLE HOLDER 

277027-921 DCX27 
277028-920 #14 

277027-921 DCX27 
277028-920 #14 

DCX27 277028-920 #16 

277027-921 DCX27 
#11 

277028-920 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 Jf-~J~-'Y1i. {1) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST{1) 

~~::.-mit 'f-5} itt& ±m •J U« Uti> ±m •J •*"* MDJ.Jm•Jt~ mlf1m•Jt~ ¥!3I em> tfiiiffi J:.Jv-1~- "FJv-1~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER 
/SPEC NG SW PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER. LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277500P300 2103700 #1 

EX5204-01/223(K) - 4 277500P400 277300-16FO (277301-16FO) (277318-130) 277302-16FO 201230CO 2770100 #2 2770150 
2103710 #2 

5 277500P500 

3 277505P300 20139680 #56 
EX5214-01/233(K) 2 277303-16FO (277304-16FO) (277318-130) 277305-16FO 201230CO 27701080 #6 2770150 

4 277505P401 201310AO #55 

3 277585P300 277199AO #64 
EX5214N-01/283(K) 2 277372A 16FO (2773048 16FO) (277318D 130) 277373-16FO 2780050 27701080 #6 2770150 

4 277585P400 277200AO #65 

3 277585P300 277199AO #64 
EX5214N-01 U/283(K) 2 277372A16FO (2773048 16FO) (277318D 130) 277373-16FO 2780050 27701080 #6 2770150 

4 277585P400 277200AO #65 

~ {! \ ~ t I ~ 
~~::.-mit Jf-5} J:.)CA. ""f)CA. ~-/~it~ 

itil it lf!)CA. $lj)CA. IJIJ ~ 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 - DCX27 EX5204-01/223(K) - 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 #9 -
5 

3 DCX27 EX5214-01/233(K) 2 - 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #9 4 

3 2011270 DCX27 EX5214N-01/283(K) 2 - 201121AO 2107550 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #9 4 2022950 

3 2011270 DCX27 EX5214N.01 U/283(K) 2 - 201121AO 2107550 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #9 4 2022950 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 'f-;JJ~-'Y~ {2) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2) 

~~:::..-m~ 'f-9 It~ ±~ •J WI (ftD ±~•JWI*1* MiDJJ~•J&m ~IJJ~·J&m ¥JII (ftl) ¥J!Iffi .l:JII-1~- ""FJII-1~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277504R300 2103700 #1 

EX5204-02/233(K) - 4 277504R400 277303-16FO (277304-16FO) (277318-130) 277305-16FO 201230CO 2770100 #2 2770150 
2103710 #2 

5 277504R500 

3 277500P300 277115AO #12 
EX5204-02H/223(K) - 277300-16FO (277301-16FO) (277318-130) 277302-16FO 211991AO 2770100 #2 2770150 

4 277500P400 277103AO #13 

3 277505R300 2105030 #5 

EX5212-021333(K) 2 4 277505R400 277303-16FO (277304-16FO) (277318-130) 277305-16FO 201230CO 2770130 #7 2770150 
2103740 #7 

5 277505R500 

~ ! \ ~ t I ~ 
~~:..-mit Jf-9 J:;>(.A 

"f;>(.A 
;t-J{jf-~ 

~Hi 3t .IJL;>(.A AJ;>(.A iii! fi 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG SW FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 2011270 - DCX27 EX5204-021233(K) - 4 201121AO 2107550 2770050 2770040 179630-920 - 2022950 #9 
5 

3 DCX27 EX5204-02HI223(K) - - 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 
4 #9 

3 
t--- DCX27 EX5212-021333(K) 2 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #14 t---

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 Jf-~1~-'Y~ (3) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3) 

~~/R~te If-;} ttfi ~~·JtA (if) ~~·JtA*1* flfiDJ.J~•Jtt ~!lb~•JtA ~I (if) ~Iffi .tJv-J~- "'FJv-J~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277505R300 2105030 #5 

EX5214.o3/333(K) 2 4 277505R400 277303-16FO (277304-16FO) (277318-130) 277305-16FO 201230CO 277010A0#5 2770150 
2103740 #7 

5 277505R500 

3 277505R300 2105030 #5 

EX5214-M03/333(K) 2 4 277505R400 277303-16FO (277304-16FO) (277318-130) 277305-16FO 201230CO 277010A0#5 2770340 
2103740 #7 

5 277505R500 

EX5214.04/485(K) 2 4 277578-400 277369-25FO (277304825FO) (277348-16FO) 277371A25FO 201230CO 2103740 #7 2770120 #4 2770160 

~ I \ ~ t ' ~ \ 
~~/~te If-;} .t)C:A "'f)C;A :t-J~tt~ ttil it lfl)C;A IIJ)C:A 00 il 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE 
/SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 - DCX27 EX5214.03/333(K) 2 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #9 -
5 

3 - DCX27 EX5214-M03/333(K) 2 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #9 :----
5 

EX5214-04/48S(K) 2 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277002-920 DCX27 
#16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 'f-:11 ~-'Yi/i. {4) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4) 

~-://}git 'f-9 itt& ~z •J m <iD ~z•J&S*f* • .llf.JiiS•J til if!libiiS•J til fi:PI (*~}) tiJIIffi ..t.1v-1~- """FJv-1~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOVVER 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277500P300 2771150 #10 
EX5205-12/223(K) - 277300-16FO (277301-16FO) (277318-130) 277302·16FO 201152EO 2770100 #2 2770150 

4 277500P400 2771030 #11 

3 277500P300 2771150 #10 
EX5205-12Z1/223(K) . 277300-16FO (27730 1-16FO) (277318-130) 277302-16FO 201152EO 2770100 #2 2770150 

4 277500P400 2771030 #11 

3 277500P300 2771150 #10 
EX5203-12/223(K) - 277300-16FO (27730 1·16FO) (277318-130) 277302-16FO 201152EO 277014A1 #8 2770150 

4 277500P400 2771030 #11 

5 277504R500 2103710 #2 
EX5203-22/233(K) - 277303A160 (277304-160) (277318A 130) 277305-160 2027990 27701480 #9 2770150 

6 277504R600 2103720 #3 

4 277542R400 
EX5204-22Z21213(K) - 277354A160 (277355A 160) (277356A 160) 277357A160 301724AO 2103710 #2 2770100 #2 2770150 

5 277542R500 

~ I \ ~ t I ~ 
~-://}git If-:_} ..t.)CA. 

""f)CA. 
;t-l{it~ ttil it lJl)CA. f:fj.,C;;l.. M tt; 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG SW FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 DCX27 EX5205-12/223(K) - - 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 
4 #9 

3 DCX27 EX5205-12Z1/223(K) - - 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 
4 #9 

3 DCX27 EX5203-12/223(K) - ,---- 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 
4 #9 

5 DCX27 EX5203-22/233(K) . - 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 
6 #14 

4 DCX27 EX5204-22Z21213(K) - - 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 
5 #9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 'f-;/J~-':1~ (5) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5) 

~~:::.-m~ 'f-:.1 !t~ .±325 •J fA (*II) .±325 •) ti*-1* MDJ.J325•J &I m!l!Jl2S•Jtil ¥!1:r. Uti) ¥~~:r.m J:Jv-J~- ""FJv-J~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER 

EX5204-23Z3/684(K) - 96 277577T960 277410-200 (2773048200) (2773568160) 277371-200 2772880 2772890 #32 27701080#6 2770150 

7 277511S700 
EX5204-24/445(K) - 277378A250 (277379-250) (277318A 130) 277380-250 2771100 2103720 #3 2770110 #3 2770150 

8 277511S800 

4 2775105400 
EX5214-24/445(K) 3 277378A250 (277379-250) (277318A130) 277380-250 2771100 2103760 #8 2770110 #3 2770150 

5 277510S500 

EX5204-32R1/223(K) - 3 277503S300 277300A 16FO (277301-16FO) (277318-130) 277302-160 2027990 2107610 277010AO #5 2770150 

EX5204-32R2/23L(K) - 1.5 277502P150 277315-16FO (277301-16FO) (277319-130) 277302-16FO 2027990 2055250 #57 2770100 #2 2770150 

EX5204-32R21223(K) - 1.5 277512P150 277315-16FO (277301-16FO) (277319-130) 277302-16FO 2027990 2055250 #57 2770100 #2 2770150 

~ ! \ ~ ~ 1 ~ 
~~:::.-m~ 'f-:.1 J:.~~ 

""f)C~ 
:t-J~!t~ ltil it 

lJ!)C~ PJ)C~ Ail ~ 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

EX5204-23Z3/684(K) - 96 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 DCX27 
#18 

EX5204-24/445(K) 
7 

2770000 DCX27 - r--- 2116621 2770091 2770050 2770040 179630-920 
8 #18 

EX5214-24/445(K) 
4 DCX27 3 I-- 2770000 2116621 2770091 2770050 2770040 277024-920 
5 #18 

EX5204-32R1/223(K) . 3 201121AO 2107550 2107620 2770050 2770040 179630-920 DCX27 
#16 

EX5204-32R2223L(K) . 1.5 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 DCX27 
#11 

EX5204-32R21223{K) . 1.5 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 DCX27 
#11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 lf-~J~-'Y~ (6) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6) 

~~::--m:tt lf-5} !tti ±~•Jti (*11) ±~·JtA*1* ~Db~ 1Jal if!lib~ 1Jal :Ali (*R) :¥J!Iffi .1:1v-1~- "FJv-1~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277505R300 
EX5214-43/333(K) 2 277306-160 (277307 -160) (277318-130) 277308-160 2771240 - 277010AO #5 2770150 

4 277505R400 

3 277505R300 
EX5214-43P1/333(K) 2 277306-160 (277307-160) (277318-130) 277308-160 2771250 -- 277010AO #5 2770150 

4 277505R400 

3 277505R300 
EX5214-43P21333(K) 2 277306-160 (277307 -160) {277318-130) 277308-160 2771250 -- 277010A0#5 2770150 

4 277505R400 

3 277505R300 2771590 #22 

EX5214-53C3/333(K) 2 4 277505R400 277303-16FO (277304-16FO) (277318-130) 277305-16FO 2771120 277010AO #5 2770150 
2086510 #58 

5 277505R500 

3 277505R300 2771590 #22 

EX5214-M53/333(K) 2 4 277505R400 277303-16FO (277304-16FO) (277318-130) 277305-16FO 2771120 277010A0#5 2770340 
2086510 #58 

5 277505R500 

~ ~ ~ (I \ ~ ~ ~ 
~~::--m:tt Jf-5} 

J:)£A. "f)£A. ~-J~!f-~ jf-\i jf-
lfZ)£A. AJ)£A. i\1 it 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 DCX27 EX5214-43/333(K) 2 f- 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #11 4 

EX5214-43P1/333(K) 
3 

201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 DCX27 2 f- #11 4 

3 
2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 DCX27 EX5214-43P21333(K) 2 f- 201121AO 2107550 #11 4 

3 
f- DCX27 

EX5214-53C3/333(K) 2 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #11 f-
5 

3 
f- DCX27 EX5214-M53/333(K) 2 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #9 f-

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 '1-~J~-':Jf{ (7) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(7) 

~~/mit lf-5} tt~ ±~•JrA <MD ±~•Jati:$:i* -DJ.J~·JrA ~!PJJ~•Jrs tll~I (*fl) ttl~ Ill\ ..tJv-J~- ""FJv-J~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277505R300 2771590 #22 

EX5214-541433(K) 2 4 277505R400 277303-16FO (277304-16FO) (277318-130) 277316-16FO 2771120 2770110 #3 2770150 
2086510 #58 

5 277505R500 

3 277507R300 2771590 #22 

2 4 277507R400 
2771040 #16 

EX5214-541443(K) 5 277507R500 277378-16FO (277379-16FO) (277318-130) 277380-16FO 2771110 27701180 #17 27701580 

3.5 277508R350 
2.5 2771050 #17 

4.5 277508R450 

4 277510S400 
EX5214-541445(K) 3 277378-25FO (277379-25FO) (277318-130) 277380A25FO 2771270 2771050 #17 2770120 #4 2770160 

5 277510S500 

~ ~ I \ ~ ~ ~ 
~~/1f~it Jf-5} ..I:-" .A 

""F~.A 
::t-J{!f-~ 

itil it 
JJL-".A f:ij-".A iliJ • 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE /SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 
r---- DCX27 EX5214-541433(K) 2 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 
r----- #11 

5 

3 
r-----

2 4 277022-920 
r---- DCX27 EX5214-541443(K) 5 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 #11 

3.5 
2.5 r---- 277023-920 

4.5 

4 DCX27 EX5214-541445(K) 3 r----- 2770000 2116621 2770091 2770050 2770040 277024-920 #16 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 lf--;JJ~-'Y~ (8) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(8) 

~;:t::;_,m:f.t 'f-9 itt& ~m •J til (fiD ~)25 •J til*"* flfi.IIJJi2S •J til mlibz •J til ~I. (if) ~I./1\ .tJll-1~- ""FJll-1~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER 

3.5 277526S350 2771570 #19 
2.5 

4.5 277526$450 
EX5214H-55/545(K) 277378-25FO (277379-25FO) (277318-130) 277380A25FO 2771270 2770190 #12 277016AO 

4 277510$400 2771580 #20 
3 

5 277510S500 

3 277531-300 2771150 #10 

EX5204-821223(K) - 4 277531-400 277340-16FO (277341-16FO) (277318-130) 277342-16FO 2771140 2770100 #2 2770150 
2771030 #11 

5 277531-500 

3 277552-300 2772010 #29 
EX5204T -821223(K) - 277303816FO (277304A 16FO) (277318-130) 277342A16FO 2771140 2770360 #13 2770150 

4 277552-400 277201AO #30 

3 277532-300 2771150 #10 

EX5204-821233(K) - 4 277532-400 277303816FO (277304A 16FO) (277318-130) 277305A16FO 2771140 2770100 #2 2770150 
2771030 #11 

5 277532-500 

~ I \ ~ ~ ~ \ 
~ ;/)'Jf~it Jf-9 

_t,)(_A 
""f.)(.A 

:t-J~it~~t 
itil jt 

!Jl.)(.A ~.)(.A M tt 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE 

/SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3.5 
277023-920 2.5 -

EX5214H-55/545(K) 
4.5 

2770000 2116621 2770091 2770050 2770040 DOX5 
4 #16 

3 - 277024-920 
5 

3 
r--- DCX27 

EX5204-821223(K) - 4 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 #9 '-----

5 

3 2011270 
179630-920 DCX27 EX5204T -821223(K) - - 201121AO 2107550 2770050 2770040 #9 4 2022950 

3 2011270 
1---- DCX27 

EX5204-821233(K) - 4 201121AO 2107550 2770050 2770040 179630-920 #9 1--- 2022950 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 'f-~J~-'Y~ (9) EX5200 GAUGE PARTS LJST(9) 

~~::.tmlt '1-:.l it~ ±z•Jti <~> ±z•Jti*1* MiDJ.JiZS •J tim ~llbi2S •) til ¥Jl:r. Uti) ¥J~:r.m .t1v-1~- """FIII-I~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER 
/SPEC NG sw PLATE DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FOOTASSM. FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER 

3 277530-300 
EX5214-83/323(K) 2 277340-16FO (277341-16FO) (277318-130) 277342-16FO 2771140 3015100 #59 277010A0#5 2770150 

4 277530-400 

3 277530-300 
EX5214-84/423(K) 2 277340-16FO (277341-16FO) (277318-130) 277317-16FO 2771130 2771600 #23 211011 eo #17 27701580 

4 277530-400 

3 277531-300 277115AO #12 
EX5204-92M1/223(K) - 277340-16FO (277341-16FO) (277318-130) 277342-16FO 211991AO 2770100 #2 2770150 

4 277531-400 2771 03AO #13 

3 277501R300 20139680 #56 
EX5214-92M21223(K) 2 277300-16FO (2377301-16FO) (277318-130) 277302-16FO 201152EO 27701080 #6 2770150 

4 277501R401 201310AO #55 

~ ~ ~ I \ ~ t ~ \ 
~~/H~lt '1-:.l .t~.A ""f;(.A ;t-1 ~tt5¥:~t 

~Hi it 
lJ!~.A jlj~.A i}ij ~ 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE 
/SPEC NG sw FLATNIFE ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

3 DCX27 
EX5214-83/323(K) 2 1---- 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 

4 #9 

3 DCX27 
EX5214-84/423(K) 2 1---- 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 

4 #11 

3 DCX27 
EX5204-92M1/223(K) - 1- 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 179630-920 

4 #9 

3 DCX27 
EX5214-92M2/223(K) 2 1---- 201121AO 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 #9 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Threading diagram 

EX3200(H)(N) 

page REF.NO. aBii ~Jf.l*lft 
PART NO. Applicable machines 

39 9A00890 EX3215-01,01A,02,02A,02U,03,03U 
4 40 9A00910 EX3215-42,42P1 ,42P2,43 

EX3215N-01,-01 8,01 U 

4 39 9A00940 EX3215-A05 
40 9A00910 EX3215H-A05 

39 9A00850 EX3216-01,01 A,02,02A,02U ,03,03U 
4 40 9A00910 EX3216-42,42P1,42P2,43,53 

EX3216N-01,01 8,01 U 

4 39 9A00950 EX3216-A04 
40 9A00910 EX3216H-A05 

4 39 9A00870 EX3244-03 40 9A00910 

4 39 9A00960 EX3244-A04 40 9A00910 

EX5200(H)(N)(T) 

page REF.NO. ~- lllf.l#tll 
PART NO. Applicable machines 

4 39 9A00790 EX5203-12,22 

EX5204-01,02,02H,22Z2,23Z3,32R1,32R2,82,92M1 
4 39 9A00800 EX5205-12,12Z1 

EX5204T-82 

4 39 9A00810 EX5204-24 

4 39 9A00820 EX5214-01,03,M03,43,43P1 ,43P2,53C3,M53,83,92M2 
EX5214N-01,01 U 

4 39 9A00830 EX5214-24,54,84 

4 39 9A00840 EX5212-02 

4 39 9A00930 EX5214-04 
EX5214H-55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-1/7\y?A. INDEX 
PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART. NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART. NO. PAGE REF. NO. PART. NO PAGE REF.NO. 
000100.9PO 53 0030440 93 6 0045740 5 26 0053630 89 31 007019AO 51 24 
000100A9PO 53 1 0031500 59 32 0045750 55 5 0054090 59 13 0070200 7 37 
00010089PO 53 1 0031500 61 10 0045750 57 8 0054090 61 34 0070200 9 31 
000100C9PO 53 1 0031530 59 16 0045750 57 12 0054090 79 9 0070200 63 18 
000101-PAO 53 2 0031530 61 37 0045820 21 21 0054090 81 12 0070200 71 12 
000102-PAO 53 3 0031530 79 12 0045940 45 18 0070080 17 3 0070200 89 21 
0001030 53 4 0031530 81 15 0048000 47 37 0070080 17 8 0070200 91 17 
000104APAO 53 8 004009-1HCO 11 15 0048030 53 19 0070080 27 37 0070200 93 12 
000104APAO 53 32 0040120 79 37 0048030 53 22 0070080 29 38 007020AO 5 35 
000104-PAO 53 7 004065-HUO 53 21 0048030 53 25 0070080 35 15 007020AO 9 22 

000104-PAO 53 31 004065-HUO 53 24 0048030 53 30 0070080 35 17 007020AO 45 5 
0001050 53 11 004065-HUO 53 29 0048050 39 12 0070080 45 24 007020AO 51 8 
000106-PAO 53 14 004066-HUO 53 5 0048050 41 12 0070080 59 22 0070210 41 57 
0001070 53 15 004067-HUO 53 6 0048050 45 7 0070080 59 28 0070210 43 16 
000108-PAO 53 16 004067-HUO 53 13 0048050 81 28 0070080 61 6 007021AO 5 20 
000109-PAO 53 17 004068-HUO 53 10 0048060 n 11 0070080 61 29 007021AO 5 36 
0001100 53 20 004068-HUO 53 34 0048060 n 25 0070080 61 43 007021AO 37 32 
000111-PAO 53 23 0041090 55 11 0048060 n 40 0070080 67 20 007021AO 51 19 
0001120 53 26 0041090 57 17 0048080 57 10 0070080 69 17 007021AO 77 17 
000112AO 53 27 0041130 53 18 0048080 57 14 0070080 79 18 007022AO 5 2 

00011280 53 28 00421D-HUO 47 30 0048160 57 6 0070080 79 31 007022AO 5 37 
0001130 53 35 00421D-HUO 49 5 0048180 79 42 0070080 81 21 007022AO 27 3 
0001140 53 36 00421D-HUO 51 14 0048210 7 39 0070090 5 25 007022AO 29 3 
0001150 53 37 004211-HUO 47 33 0048210 41 59 0070090 45 23 007022AO 31 3 
0001160 53 9 0045100 27 30 0049040 55 9 0070090 59 20 007022AO 47 11 
0001160 53 33 0045100 29 31 0049080 79 44 0070090 59 26 007022AO 77 3 
0001170 53 38 0045110 3 8 0049080 81 24 0070090 61 4 007022AO 77 46 
0001890 81 26 0045120 57 15 0050290 77 35 0070090 61 27 0070230 43 25 
0003370 81 22 0045140 9 13 0050300 59 6 0070090 61 41 007023AO 7 38 
0003380 81 29 0045140 31 21 0050300 59 18 0070090 79 16 007023AO 19 2 

0003390 81 30 0045140 37 10 0050300 61 23 0070090 81 19 007023AO 21 2 
0003390 81 35 0045140 49 13 0050300 61 39 0070100 25 9 007023AO 27 2 
0003400 81 31 0045140 73 35 0050300 63 6 0070100 25 17 007023AO 29 2 
0003410 81 25 0045230 9 26 0050300 65 8 0070100 39 7 007023AO 31 2 
0003430 81 33 0045290 47 9 0050300 71 35 0070100 39 30 007023AO 43 2 
0003440 81 23 0045310 33 8 0050300 71 45 0070100 41 7 007025AO 7 11 
000403-980 79 34 0045310 49 9 0050300 73 6 0070100 41 30 0070330 27 33 
0004040 79 36 0045310 67 32 0050300 73 17 0070110 9 5 0070330 29 34 
0004050 79 40 0045310 69 28 0050300 75 6 0070110 47 36 0070350 19 21 
0004060 79 35 0045330 19 6 0050300 75 24 0070120 17 14 0070350 21 25 

0004070 79 38 0045330 21 6 0050300 79 3 0070120 47 8 0070380 37 13 
0004080 79 39 0045330 27 8 0050300 79 14 0070120 77 48 0070390 27 32 
0004090 79 41 0045330 29 7 0050300 81 17 0070130 39 31 0070390 29 33 
00041D-SAO 79 43 0045330 31 7 0050300 83 12 0070130 39 34 0070410 13 25 
0004130 79 32 0045330 31 20 0050300 89 6 0070130 41 31 0070410 15 18 
0004670 81 32 0045330 33 15 0050300 91 4 0070130 41 34 0070410 27 5 
0004680 81 34 0045330 33 17 0050530 63 14 0070130 43 18 0070410 29 5 
0012020 n 57 0045330 37 25 0050530 71 8 0070130 45 20 0070410 31 5 
0012020 93 18 0045330 39 6 0050530 89 17 0070130 59 10 0070440 5 12 
0012060 63 32 0045330 39 10 0050530 91 13 0070130 59 24 0070440 9 30 

0012060 71 26 0045330 41 6 0050530 93 8 0070130 61 2 0070541 27 25 
0012060 n 7 0045330 41 10 0050570 63 25 0070130 61 25 0070541 29 27 
0012060 n 15 0045330 43 5 0050570 71 19 0070130 61 31 0070541 73 30 
0012060 89 35 0045330 59 8 0050570 89 28 0070130 67 12 0070550 31 17 
0012060 91 31 0045340 45 11 0050570 91 24 0070130 69 12 0070550 33 27 
0012160 81 5 0045350 5 27 0050600 47 3 0070130 79 6 0070560 33 5 
0012270 43 22 0045350 37 8 0050770 79 29 0070130 79 24 0070560 33 20 
0012290 61 19 0045380 19 4 005082AO 11 7 0070130 81 9 0070560 39 24 
0012290 61 21 0045380 21 4 005082AO 65 15 007013AO 57 21 0070560 41 24 
0012290 73 9 0045380 37 3 005082AO 67 7 0070140 41 52 0070560 37 22 

0012310 59 4 0045380 43 7 005082AO 69 7 0070170 13 7 0070590 37 35 
0012310 65 6 0045410 9 25 005082AO 75 13 0070170 13 13 0070590 41 55 
0012310 73 4 0045430 5 22 005082AO 77 22 0070170 13 16 0070600 45 2 
0012310 73 14 0045430 7 4 005082AO 85 7 0070170 35 13 0070620 7 28 
0012310 75 4 0045430 13 5 0050880 63 22 007017AO 5 29 0070620 13 23 
0012310 75 22 0045430 13 9 0050880 71 16 007017AO 5 31 0070620 13 26 
0012310 87 9 0045430 15 3 0050880 89 25 0070180 41 50 0070620 15 16 
0013330 63 3 0045430 19 9 0050880 91 21 0070180 51 11 0070620 15 19 
0013330 83 8 0045430 21 9 0050880 93 16 007018AO 5 33 0070660 7 31 
0013330 87 16 0045430 39 21 0050890 45 26 007018AO 7 7 0070660 35 6 

0013330 89 3 0045430 41 21 0050890 59 37 007018AO 7 13 0070660 83 3 
001457-10 n 33 0045430 49 16 0050890 61 15 007018AO 11 12 0070770 7 19 
0014590 41 46 0045430 49 21 00513880 49 7 007018AO 37 36 0070820 13 2 
0024300 71 22 0045430 49 33 0051570 63 27 007018AO 47 14 0070820 15 5 
0024300 91 27 0045450 21 19 0051570 67 16 0070190 17 6 0070820 15 9 
0029050 63 29 0045450 27 22 0051570 71 21 0070190 25 15 0070840 7 34 
0029050 71 23 0045450 29 24 0051570 89 30 0070190 25 28 0070990 77 38 
0029050 89 32 0045450 73 27 0051570 91 26 0070190 45 34 0071050 45 14 
0029050 91 28 0045460 19 17 0051840 63 10 007019AO 5 17 0071100 39 37 
0029060 63 17 0045460 41 17 0051840 71 4 007019AO 7 25 0071100 39 39 

0029060 71 11 0045470 43 9 0051840 89 13 007019AO 9 9 0071100 41 37 
0029060 89 20 0045540 23 2 0051840 91 9 007019AO 25 4 0071100 41 39 
0029060 91 16 0045540 23 7 0051840 93 4 007019AO 25 7 0071140 25 19 
0029060 93 11 0045540 23 12 0052100 77 55 007019AO 25 23 0071190 23 4 
0029210 79 27 0045540 23 17 0052990 63 35 007019AO 25 26 0071190 23 9 
0030440 11 18 0045540 23 22 0052990 71 29 007019AO 35 2 0071200 23 14 
0030440 63 12 0045540 35 19 0052990 89 38 007019AO 35 22 0071200 23 19 
0030440 71 6 0045720 9 12 0052990 91 34 007019AO 43 32 0071200 23 24 
0030440 89 15 0045730 39 42 0053260 n 13 007019AO 43 35 0071500 19 13 
0030440 91 11 0045730 41 42 0053630 63 28 007019AO 49 25 0071500 21 13 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4/r'Y?A INDEX 
PART NO. PAGE REF. NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART. NO. PAGE REF. NO. PART. NO PAGE REF.NO. 
0071500 27 19 201086AO 67 8 2084490 65 14 2106810 93 3 2124360 77 37 
0071500 29 21 201086AO 69 8 2084490 67 6 2106820 63 13 2124980 59 14 
0071500 73 24 201086AO 75 14 2084490 69 6 2106820 71 7 2124980 61 35 
0071600 77 9 201086AO 85 8 2084490 75 12 2106820 89 16 2124980 79 10 
0071610 37 27 2011910 63 11 2084490 85 6 2106820 91 12 2124980 81 13 
0071630 13 19 2011910 71 5 2085310 59 17 2106820 93 7 212499-80 59 12 
0071630 15 12 2011910 89 14 2085310 61 38 2106830 63 15 212499-BO 61 33 
0071640 77 43 2011910 91 10 2085310 81 16 2106830 71 9 212499-80 79 8 
0071650 25 13 2011910 93 5 2085320 79 13 2106830 89 18 212499-BO 81 11 
0071650 25 32 201211C910 71 27 2085490 45 17 2106830 91 14 2126680 61 22 

0071860 67 18 201211C910 91 32 2087350 83 7 2106830 93 9 21297&-910 47 4 
0071860 69 15 201233AO 93 21 2087350 87 15 2106840 63 16 2129810 47 5 
0071671 35 8 2012520 7 12 2087730 45 27 2106840 71 10 2129870 9 15 
0071660 31 15 2012520 63 19 2089490 33 12 2106840 89 19 2300430 49 2 
0071660 33 25 2012520 71 13 20895&-80 59 11 2106840 91 15 2325080 41 45 
0071690 31 18 2012520 89 22 20895&-80 61 32 2106840 93 10 2330350 27 26 
0071690 33 29 2012520 91 18 20895&-BO 67 13 2106850 63 7 2330350 29 28 
0071700 25 2 2012520 93 13 20895&-BO 69 13 2106850 71 1 2330350 73 31 
0071700 25 21 2014770 55 14 20895&-BO 79 7 2106850 89 10 240012-20 37 4 
0071710 45 31 2021750 49 19 20895&-BO 79 25 2106850 91 6 2400170 41 44 

0071720 7 21 2021750 49 26 20895&-BO 81 10 2106850 93 1 2400200 47 29 
0071730 43 38 2021750 51 15 2089940 81 4 2106860 93 14 2400390 33 6 
0071740 27 11 2021760 21 18 2089970 81 6 2106870 93 15 2400390 33 21 
0071740 29 10 2021760 27 21 2092000 81 3 2106890 63 26 2400390 39 25 
0071740 31 10 2021760 29 23 2094080 47 6 2106890 71 20 2400390 41 25 
0071750 45 6 2021760 73 26 2094090 47 7 2106890 91 25 2400430 5 21 
0071760 5 15 2021770 19 15 2094100 47 35 2106900 63 21 2400620 33 9 
0071800 7 17 2021990 47 18 2100440 5 30 2106900 71 15 2400620 39 13 
0071800 81 2 2021990 47 22 2100560 9 18 2106900 91 20 2400620 41 13 
0071850 21 16 2021990 47 26 2100570 9 19 210690AO 89 24 2400970 49 15 

0071910 77 5 202287AO 49 8 2101220 27 15 2106910 71 14 2400970 49 20 
0071920 49 29 2024330 77 39 2101220 29 14 2106910 91 19 2401020 29 16 
0072130 43 26 2025220 37 23 2101220 61 50 2106920 71 25 2401020 59 39 
0072360 57 4 2025220 41 15 2101220 67 24 2106920 91 30 2401020 61 49 
0072370 57 3 2025220 77 29 2101220 75 25 2107560 43 19 2401020 67 33 
0072380 39 15 2025770 19 11 2101220 91 38 2107570 43 20 2401020 69 29 
0072590 25 11 2025770 21 11 2101290 37 6 2107580 43 23 2401020 91 37 
0072590 25 30 2025860 79 20 2101300 37 7 2107660 51 22 2401040 55 12 
007370-HUO 53 39 2027000 57 5 2101820 3 2 2107660 51 28 2401040 57 18 
0073740 9 7 2028490 11 14 210193A910 49 3 2109400 77 20 2401040 77 44 

0084210 3 10 2028750 7 29 2101940 3 3 2109440 77 23 2401100 5 6 
1371080 35 9 2028750 17 4 2102140 47 32 2109450 77 12 2401350 47 23 
1371420 63 30 2028750 67 15 2102140 51 20 2109460 77 14 2402220 25 12 
1371420 71 24 2028750 79 26 2102140 51 25 2109470 77 6 2402220 25 31 
1371420 89 33 204052AO 33 23 2102220 59 40 2109550 77 34 240235-920 43 8 
1371420 91 29 2040910 77 21 2103070 7 5 2109610 77 47 2402990 3 5 
1379060 77 49 2041150 7 6 2103070 7 32 2109620 77 54 2403010 5 23 
1670660 57 22 2041850 37 29 2103070 35 7 2112670 83 6 2403020 29 15 
1670660 63 23 2041850 49 24 2103070 83 4 2113010 37 36 2403020 59 41 
1670660 71 17 2041850 49 32 2103190 11 5 2113010 41 53 2403020 65 21 

1670660 77 58 2042930 9 27 2103190 65 13 2113880 35 10 2403020 69 21 
1670660 89 26 2044800 79 28 2103190 67 5 2115260 9 16 2403020 75 26 
1670660 91 22 2044660 51 21 2103190 69 5 2115260 9 21 2403020 79 33 
1670660 93 17 2044660 51 26 2103190 75 11 2116000 59 5 2403020 83 13 
1670660 93 19 2046670 93 20 2103190 85 5 2116000 63 5 2403020 85 12 
179009-050 19 19 204666AO 73 16 2103370 65 19 2116000 73 5 2403020 87 18 
179009-050 21 23 2048880 77 10 2105100 49 4 2116000 75 5 2403030 39 20 
179107-050 5 5 205015-20 33 2 210529-910 11 1 2116000 75 23 2403030 41 20 
179130-050 27 24 2050610 39 2 210530-9TO 11 9 2116000 79 2 2403040 55 6 
179130-050 29 26 2050610 41 2 210530A910 65 9 2116000 83 11 2403040 57 9 

179130-050 73 29 2050610 67 34 210530A910 67 2116000 89 5 2403040 57 13 
179341-150 43 24 2050610 69 30 210530A910 69 1 2116180 47 2 2403050 5 4 
179483-050 55 2 2050881 73 33 210530A910 75 7 2116600 65 7 2403050 5 14 
179483-050 57 2 2053610 71 18 210530A910 85 1 2118850 77 58 2403050 7 8 
17949&-920 35 18 2053610 91 23 210531-910 65 17 2118660 77 59 2403050 7 15 
179712-050 43 14 2054670 55 4 210531-910 67 9 211915AO 59 34 2403050 25 5 
179713-050 43 15 2058350 71 28 210531·9TO 69 9 211915AO 61 12 2403050 25 24 
179765-150 77 42 2058350 91 33 210531-9TO 75 15 211916AO 59 35 2403050 41 60 
1921200 35 1 205835AO 63 34 210531·9TO 85 9 211916AO 61 13 2403060 9 17 
1800160 43 30 205835AO 89 37 2105840 71 34 2119170 59 36 2403070 47 15 

2000960 77 52 2061150 35 4 2105840 71 43 2119170 61 14 2403080 19 8 
2001360 47 16 2062250 77 32 2105840 91 3 2119180 59 31 2403080 21 8 
2001380 47 20 2062330 47 12 2105850 71 36 2119180 61 9 2403100 19 22 
2001360 47 24 2063360 55 3 2105850 71 44 2119190 59 30 2403100 21 26 
2001550 51 17 2063370 55 13 2105850 91 5 2119190 61 8 2403110 31 12 
2005550 37 20 2063660 37 17 210586AO 27 16 2119200 59 33 2403110 39 4 
2005550 37 42 2070450 77 30 210586AO 29 18 2119200 61 11 2403110 41 4 
2010020 3 1 2081731 3 6 210586AO 31 13 2119410 71 47 2403140 37 18 
2010220 19 18 2081731 39 3 2106790 7 40 2119410 85 11 2403150 37 16 
2010220 21 22 2081731 41 3 2106790 7 41 2119410 87 13 2403170 37 19 

2010220 39 18 2082350 19 10 2106790 7 42 2119940 63 2 2403160 39 16 
2010220 41 18 2082350 21 10 2106600 63 8 2119940 89 2 2403190 39 17 
2010370 11 8 2084480 11 3 2106800 71 2 2122650 63 20 2403200 77 27 
2010680 65 18 2084480 65 11 2106800 89 11 2122660 63 24 2403210 37 33 
2010680 67 10 2084480 67 3 2106800 91 7 2122860 89 27 2403210 41 56 
2010680 69 10 2084480 69 3 2106800 93 2 2122670 63 31 2403220 37 41 
2010660 75 16 2084480 75 9 2106810 63 9 2122670 89 34 2403230 77 31 
2010660 85 10 2084480 77 19 2106810 71 3 212268A910 63 33 2403240 43 33 
2010860 11 10 2084480 85 3 2106810 89 12 212268A910 89 36 2403250 3 4 
201086AO 65 18 2084490 11 6 2106810 91 8 2124350 77 36 2403260 13 20 

G 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4/T'Y?A. INDEX 
PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARt NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARt NO. PAGE REF. NO. PART.NO PAGE REF. NO. 
2403260 15 13 27007660 41 58 2715430 27 31 273511·920 31 19 2750060 17 7 
2403270 47 19 270083-9UO 5 7 271543AO 29 32 274000.80 45 16 2750070 17 9 
2403280 47 17 270083A9UO 5 9 2715460 27 20 2740010 45 15 2750080 75 27 
2403280 47 21 270083C9UO 67 27 2715460 29 22 2740020 45 13 2750090 17 12 
2403280 47 25 270083C9UO 69 23 2715460 73 25 274003-921 45 10 2750090 75 29 
2403280 47 34 27008309UO 5 8 272000.920 31 6 2740040 45 9 2750110 13 17 
2403310 51 16 270083E9UO 61 44 272001-920 31 16 2740050 45 12 2750110 15 10 
2403320 77 4 2700840 51 10 2725000 37 1 2740060 45 8 2750120 13 18 
2403340 47 27 2700900 51 9 2725010 37 5 2740070 45 1 2750120 15 11 
2403350 9 14 2701530 5 34 272501AO 65 23 2740080 45 3 2750130 15 2 

2403371 33 28 2101no 7 33 272501AO 85 14 2740090 45 4 275013AO 15 1 
2403380 27 10 270204-910 61 48 2725020 37 14 2740100 45 33 2750150 15 4 
2403380 29 9 270500AO 9 1 2725030 37 12 274011·910 5 10 2750160 15 14 
2403380 31 9 27050080 9 2 272504-910 37 11 274014A1 45 28 2750170 15 15 
2403390 49 10 270500EO 9 35 272506-910 37 9 2740150 45 29 2750170 75 28 
2403400 9 10 270500FO 9 34 2725091 37 15 274016AO 45 30 2750170 91 39 
2403400 9 20 270500GO 73 21 272510.910 39 5 2740170 45 32 275017AO 15 17 
2403430 7 14 270500HO 9 36 27251o-910 41 5 274018-9260 45 19 2750180 15 6 
2403470 69 18 2705020 9 4 272514-921 39 9 2740190 45 25 275018AO 15 7 
2403471 67 21 2705030 9 6 272514-921 41 9 2740200 45 22 275019AO 23 13 

2404340 41 16 270504-UOO 9 24 2725151 39 11 274021·9280 59 23 27501980 23 18 
2405390 73 36 2705051 9 23 2725151 41 11 274021-9280 61 1 275019CO 23 23 
2405410 29 17 270505A1 71 40 2725160 39 1 2740220 59 19 2750210 13 1 
2405410 65 20 27050581 87 17 2725160 41 1 2740220 61 40 2750220 13 8 
2405410 67 25 270507·910 9 11 2725170 33 18 2740220 79 15 2750240 13 3 
2405410 69 22 2705080 9 8 2725170 39 22 2740220 81 18 2750260 13 6 
2405410 75 17 2705090 9 29 2725170 41 22 2740230 59 25 2750270 13 21 
2405410 85 16 2705100 9 28 2725180 39 8 2740230 61 3 275027AO 61 46 
2405420 33 4 270512AO 9 3 2725180 41 8 2740240 67 17 2750280 13 14 
2405420 33 19 27051281 67 26 2725190 39 36 2740240 69 14 2750290 13 10 

2405420 39 23 270523AO 9 32 2725190 41 36 274025AO 59 27 275029AO 13 11 
2405420 41 23 2705260 9 33 2725200 39 38 274025AO 61 5 275030AO 67 23 
2405590 37 43 271000.920 19 1 2725200 41 38 274025AO 79 4 275030AO 69 20 
2520690 37 34 271000.920 21 1 2725210 39 41 274025AO 79 21 27503080 23 3 
2520690 41 54 2710010 19 3 2725210 41 41 2740260 59 21 27503080 23 8 
2525150 33 11 2710010 21 3 2725240 39 35 2740260 61 42 2750320 35 3 
2526580 37 37 2710010 37 2 2725240 41 35 2740260 79 17 2750330 35 5 
2526580 41 48 2710010 43 6 2725250 39 14 2740260 81 20 2750340 35 11 
263543-TAO 11 2 271002·920 19 5 2725260 39 19 2740270 67 19 2750350 35 12 
263543-TAO 65 10 271002-920 21 5 2725260 41 19 2740270 69 16 2750360 35 14 

263543-TAO 67 2 2710030 19 7 2725270 39 26 2740270 79 30 2750370 35 20 
263543-TAO 69 2 2710030 21 7 2725270 41 26 2740280 59 15 2750380 35 21 
263543-TAO 75 8 271004-920 19 12 2725260 39 32 2740260 61 36 2750390 35 16 
263543-TAO n 18 2710058910 19 16 2725280 41 32 2740260 79 11 2750400 11 17 
263543-TAO 65 2 271009-920 19 20 272528AO 65 22 2740280 81 14 2750411 11 16 
263544-TAO 11 4 271009-920 21 24 272528AO 85 13 274029-9280 61 24 2750420 13 4 
263544-TAO 65 12 2710100 25 3 2725290 37 21 2740300 61 20 2750440 13 22 
263544-TAO 67 4 2710100 25 22 272530A920 37 24 2740330 45 21 2750470 17 2 
263544-TAO 69 4 271010AO 65 2 2725321 37 26 2740330 61 26 2750490 13 24 
263544-TAO 75 10 271010AO 87 2 272533A1 37 28 2740390 45 35 275051AO 15 8 

263544-TAO 85 4 271010AO 89 8 2725340 37 30 2740400 45 36 2750520 13 12 
270008-910 3 7 2710110 25 6 2725350 37 31 2740630 61 28 2750540 17 13 
270011-UOO 5 18 2710110 25 25 272538AO 37 40 274103-910 79 23 2750540 59 42 
2700120 5 32 2710130 25 18 272539AO 37 44 2741120 67 30 2750540 83 14 
27001200 71 39 271014-920 59 7 2725530 41 43 2741120 69 26 2750550 17 10 
27001200 73 11 271015-920 21 12 2725540 41 14 2741130 67 35 2750560 17 11 
270012FO 73 20 2710160 21 14 272555-920 41 51 2741130 69 31 2750570 13 15 
2700130 5 38 2710170 21 15 2725560 41 47 274114-920 67 31 2751060 15 20 
270013AO 81 7 2710188910 21 20 272616-920 73 34 274114·920 69 27 2751220 67 29 
2700140 5 19 271022A910 19 14 2726170 39 40 274116-910 67 28 275122AO 69 25 

2700151 7 18 271023-910 21 17 2726170 41 40 274116-910 69 24 2755000 51 1 
2700170 5 28 27150o-920 27 1 273000.920 43 1 274116A910 5 11 2755010 51 2 
2700180 5 24 271500.920 31 1 273001-920 43 3 274116A910 61 45 2755020 51 6 
2700190 7 24 271500A920 29 1 273002·920 43 4 2745010 49 11 2755030 51 3 
270020.SOO 5 1 2715010 27 4 2730030 43 10 274502AO 49 1 2755040 51 12 
2700210 5 3 2715010 29 4 273003AO 73 18 274503-910 49 6 2755050 51 13 
2700230 7 35 2715010 31 4 2730040 43 11 274505A910 47 1 2755060 51 18 
270024-9UO 5 13 271502-920 27 6 27300460 61 47 2745070 49 12 2755070 51 7 
2700250 5 16 271503-920 27 7 2730060 43 13 2745090 47 10 2755080 51 4 
2700260 7 36 2715040 27 9 2730070 43 34 2745100 47 13 2755090 51 23 

2700300UBO 7 44 2715040 29 8 2730080 43 28 2745120 47 28 2755100 63 2 
270030-UBO 7 9 2715040 31 8 273008AO 75 18 274515-910 47 31 2755110 83 5 
270030-U60 7 43 271505-920 27 18 273008AO 85 15 274516-910 49 18 2755120 81 1 
270031·U80 7 10 271505-920 29 20 27300880 87 12 2745178910 49 14 275514-911 77 1 
2700320 7 26 271505-920 73 23 27300880 89 9 2745220 49 23 2755150 77 2 
2700330 7 27 2715068910 27 23 273008EO 71 46 274523-910 49 22 2755160 77 8 
2700341 7 30 271510RO 73 32 2730090 43 29 2745250 47 38 275517·920 n 16 
2700350 7 1 27151080 27 28 273009AO 67 22 2745290 49 27 2755180 n 24 
27003581 n 53 271510TO 27 29 273009AO 69 19 2745300 49 28 2755200 n 26 
2700370 7 2 271510TO 29 30 2730101 43 31 274551-910 49 30 2755210 n 28 

270037CO 87 1 271512-920 29 6 2730120 43 37 2745560 49 31 2755220 77 41 
270037CO 89 7 2715138910 29 25 273014AO 73 19 2745880 27 36 2755230 n 45 
27003700 71 37 2715138910 73 28 2735000 33 1 2745880 29 37 2755240 n 50 
27003700 87 3 2715178910 27 17 2735010 33 3 2745890 27 35 2755250 n 51 
2700420 7 3 2715188910 29 19 2735020 33 7 2745890 29 36 2755280 51 27 
2700430 7 20 2715188910 73 22 2735040 33 13 2745938910 49 17 275529-910 89 23 
2700440 7 22 2715190 27 34 273505-920 33 14 2750000 11 11 2755300 89 29 
2700450 7 23 2715190 29 35 2735060 33 22 2750010 11 13 2755400 27 13 
2700470 3 9 271541A910 27 38 273509-920 33 16 2750040 17 1 2755400 29 12 
2700490 7 16 271542·920 27 39 27351o-920 33 26 2750050 17 5 2755410 27 14 

0 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4/T'Y?'A INDEX 
PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARt NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARt NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARt NO PAGE REF.NO. 
2755410 29 13 
275542·910 83 1 
2760010 55 1 
2760010 57 1 
276002-UAO 55 7 
276002-UAO 57 19 
276003-UAO 55 8 
276003-UAO 57 20 
2760040 55 10 
2760120 57 7 

2760130 57 11 
2760140 57 16 
2771080 67 14 
2771260 59 3 
2771260 65 5 
2771260 73 3 
2771260 73 13 
2771260 75 21 
2771260 87 8 
2771280 75 3 

3002480 43 27 
3002460 59 38 
3002460 61 16 
3017250 73 8 
3030670 27 12 
3030670 29 11 
3030670 31 11 
3030670 33 10 
3030670 81 27 
303067AO 53 12 

303312AO 63 36 
303312AO 71 30 
303312AO 89 39 
303312AO 91 35 
3033130 63 37 
3033130 71 31 
3033130 89 40 
3033130 91 36 
3034480 37 39 
3034480 41 49 

3080360 43 12 
308085-00 87 5 
3080930 71 38 
3080930 87 4 
9A30670 5 41 
9A30690 5 42 
9A30710 3 11 
9A30720 5 43 
9A31261 5 44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*t± =r 553-0002 :k~$*il%1&il~ 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739 
FAX (06)6454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739 

Telefax: (06)6454-8785 

Cat. No. 96050 & June 2003 
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

t:.(J)J~-'YtJ9- CJ~tc:::~ctii!n "'(\,'~~3,3:, GtJl(J)t.::t\'O~iS~ < ~i!9~t:. C..b'"5:J •J *9o 

The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




